K, 29 R A T RO

JECFHERE O [EI GRS AR 2 Bh A A

ENTAFZERRRIE N Y b - PR - fiZE e
e BN 2 A STaT
A% 30453 A



AHEEFL, T IBHIR BRI T 6 OZRFE K0 S LB DRk
R ELOIZHDOTT,

AEEEIC BT DG, JRTFIBHIT £ TRV L ETS




PR cvevereeeueseetesesees et ese e et ese s et ese e et ese e et ess s et ete s et et et et ese s et ete s et eteas et ete s et ese s et eseaseteseaseterenes 1
Lol H Y ettt ettt ettt ettt s et et ens 1
1.2 AR Lttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt te et e e 1
18 BT R ittt a et et a et et te ettt et at et et ete et e st te s ene et ensens 2
1.4 AHFEEOZEB T L OEFEPIZS oo 2

BT cveveves s ettt et e ettt e e e e et et e et ettt a A e A e e e e e et et ettt et et s et s e ee et eaea et et esee s s ennanenas 6
2.1 JSHEM L 2 AL TR D HZD cooveeeeeeeeee e 6

2.1.1  TAEA B E 22 2 BRI O BCEREEL oo 6

2.1.2  EEHEEEEICR D TAEA ZRFEIED RE L « BRI oo 7
2.2 WA ARRET B EROTEINIIR DT oo 12

2.2.1 534 AL AR ETE B A 1T DU N Tttt 12

222 35 Elﬁa ERRFYETR B ZIT O T 15
2.3 HINEG. BMZEEAZEIT O T e 18

2.3.1 &{fﬁﬁ & (Technical Meeting s TM) ....ooveevieeieeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeee e 18

2.3.2  HMFEELA (Consultancy Service; CS) ooviviiveieiceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 18

BRETE R OV B BRI TR vttt 21
3.1,  TAEA SCESR M Ok B 2 A B R LT BT ET oo 21
3.2, TAEA SCEFTFTU WG oot 22
3.3, HINEESTEE WG oottt 23

B AT cvevereresesees s es et es e s et et et et et ettt et e e ettt e bt ettt e e e e e e et et et et et et ettt s enanene e eaesee 24

B IR B oottt ettt ettt ettt a st et e st et et et teas et anan e 25



&Y A b

# 1.1 20174F (OFRk 29 4F) FEIZ TAEA 2 CRAfE S v ARG TRl U7 i i B

BE e o e OO 4
2 2.1 WO TAEA ERIZ2 2FEEF & Z DORITEIRDL oo 7
7 2.2 TRANSSC34 2B W TR E LT Al SN LR FEHETEE e, 12
7% 2.3 TRANSSC35 IZEB W TR E T8l SN LR FEHETERE 16
72 3.1 MEER OB ZERRMEIERE & B e 21
32 3.2 TAEA STEIBER WG BHIESERE oot 23
1.1 L2~ IAEA OBGHIZEI T 2 B PRSI oo 9
1.2 *ﬁ?ﬂ—/ﬁ\%‘;ﬁgfﬁu ....................................................................................... 3

INES

fH8k1  TRANSSC34/SCO-II1V —% > 7 7/ v — 7 s (DS4955&#XETE)

f1§%2  DS496(STEP8) 120H L B =—= % MR (HFEETE)

fH8%3  DS496EREIERRHEMF A (CS-1702607 K NCS-1800819) kil &

f+#k4 TRANSSC TECHNICAL EXPERT GROUPS (TTEG) Terms of Reference
(March 2018) ({iGGR)

i



CRP

CS

CSS

DPC

DPP

DS
ECOSOC
EPReSC
TAEA
ICAO
ICAO-TI
ICRP

IMO

JWG
NSGC
NST
NUSSC
RASSC
SSG-26
SSR-6

T™
TRANSSC
UNECE
UNOB
UN-CETDG
UN-SCETDG
WASSC

: IAEA HEFIMFE 70 =7 b
: IAEA Hf%E&E
: IAEA el E S

(2% - B MM v 227

: IAEASCEVERG T

: IABAZZ 2 FE U CER R

; EEARF AR

 BERFO UG IC T 2 B2 RB R
L BRI - 0 h R

IR B I 2 A B

IR BRI 2o i B e Al FiE £

L [ERR ORI B
[ SR RS

: IAEA TRANSSC/WASSCH:[F Y —F% > 7 7 )L—7F
: IAEA Bt x =) 7 4 fR#tEES
:TAEA Btx a7 v ) —ACEHER
: IAEA JF7 e B ERE A

: IAEA [t 2B R B4

: IAEABUREW B 2 s LRI B & S0
: ITAEABCSHYEW E 22 ik i |

: ITAEA Hifraa

: TAEA fikZe 2R B4

; [EERRINFR EZ B S

CEEA LU Ty 7 (EE R SRS — T L ERIORSER)
L [EE R s R E B

L [ERE R P 5 N B S
: IAEA BEEM R e AR B

1ii



1 FFam
1.1 HM

TRAE D TGP E OBk (AR 2 22 A K OB & OFEHER EIZEE LT, ERRR
T3 (TAEA) EOEFEEBICK T A RERELEOTMZLRE L, b &0
LIZHEETAMNERH S, TAEA ICBWTRE (LEZET, UTRLT, ) S
PEMVE DWGIIEITFR DR RIEMEE (BREM L L) RO E (UUT [ZaRdE
LEE] L), ) 1T WAL EREERE S (TRANSSC) KUOZREEHERE S (CSS) 12
BOWTEHEMTDONLS, ZhLDORHEIIB W THRNEDE R % [E B4 42 51 0555 Ok
SELHDITIE, EHEBN AR L ZOEHRE —uiCERET 5 L L bic, 2 iFlE
BN U 7= EPE D0 AE RT3 5 & & bIT, BAE ORI Z B E 2 THWFEE LT
WS ZENHEETHD, £D72, REFEEB T THES MW B ik 5 B O 7ok g
%L BRI OBIRE A LR & LIemFakOVrRes (BUF TRES%E) Lvwo, ) &k
B L. BLEEEERONE &R OMR. EWNBLE & OREIC SV Cigin LR E D
B OBEEERDOTZD O EAITH & & blo, BESEICHE LA EHME L EEE AL
HMEZHBT 22 L1280, BRPEOBERZ LRI L, b o> TR E O RS
TRELEHECTHFGT L L2 HNET D,

Fio. ENOBHIZIT 2 BRIZ 2 6 OFIR S 7= 22 R FHESCEO N 568 U112 [E N L]
T DM ER B D, ZODREF IHEITIZRE W T, IAEA [ZH W THIRShIER
(2 HIIR & 7= Fe T D 22 A FEHE SCE O HER D VBB B Ve 2 FEHESCE OB~ D BUA L O3
it REICET D7D OMHIMOIERZIT> TRV | AREFEICBWTEEEETED
AR OMRERIR DB RER AT Do AFTIE, R DBHITOFEMT 5 [AEA Z24aKkHE
LEKOZEHHENARD FaHEEZ SR L, MERBFICET 22 L2 BNE T2,

1.2 B

FESYEE Ok AR D EHERR e 2 2R OB, TAEADS AR U 72 IAEAKUR MEWE
sl (SSR-6) ZEEREG O [fEp okl BT 281G —7 A8 CUT
MEREENE ] X TUNOB) &9, ) ITEW AND Z sic ko TEMIN TS, TAEA
Dl 2R ERE S (TRANSSC) TIXSSR-6%24E T LIZ B L, LD FERE TILIEIF4
FETEIZHEL TS,

A ENC I B BT E Ok 2 2245 2B & LT, SSR-6% il B EA S~ A
NTRERH ZER L T\ 5D, D7), SSR-6DWEICEE L TiE, ENOHEMFOE L%
HFHL, BPEOZEMARMESES L LI, WESAZEICIZENOSEI~RY AN
OO EITILER D DH, I HIT, BERRIR 5 EHENRIEBOF T, EHANOHH
AT REFENHIVUL, TORWEORICHIET 2 & & BICEN~EMT 2 LE N3 H
Do



1.3 5

IAEAIZH T DIGENE, JRF-IMaak, BRI, BOR PRI K VU M B 5 1 AR
% ERRR 72 FERE & L C, U (Safety Standards Series) #3REL., &
DFEPETEMICHBRL TV D, 1996FELAREIE, ZHE THEF 2 LITMSAICRE ST
TeHBREEEIZONT, — B BEEMZHOBLANG . CERR & CERE OB L —
T 5L L BIT, HERELIT I ZBSOERGIZ R L. CSSO N2> D 5 B i 22 4 AL
ZB%. T7bb, TRANSSCOIEINWEF 1z aikiEERE e (NUSSC) | KU #iZz AL
ZBE2 (RASSC) MUBEZEM w2 tELREHs (WASSC) Zik CiE#Z1{T-oTW\Wo, £
7o, 201540 6 BRI O XS ICRE T 2 L2282 (EPReSC) 2SHT7-IZfR L S LTz,

TN EICBIT HDTRANSSCHR#EZEE (TRANSSC A v /3—) (&, R+ HHHIITEEE R
EAE 7 N — T R REAE PE (BB Y) B TV D08, BURTEYE Ok
e AN E P o 2 [ K S Y - G e 2 ) R S R s 1 i N VB W €8 4 S et 194
SRR - ORIERSERR, B amy . BATEE K ORBE OFh, BT, M7,
FRETENGH L TEBE1T> TR Y | BUNMEWE OWiE L2 ORI DIC, BERE
FFROBHEENK SN TWD, £z, CHIRIC S EYE 2 2 msEE 2 s mE S, BN
kDR A G T 21, TAEAKSHYEWE Z2 kBRI (LLT . TAEASREHAD xtiiic
SONTH, BRETICEBNTHFEN RSN TND,

TN E O HE Y E L BRI 2 5 & AREHE L OfRE . M1LUIRT,

B tEMEREREEES 'ﬁfg R .
i FF AT » IAEA
RFhHAMT BLREE, FE <:> EEEERERS L—F TRANSSC
4. 8BS BRT N, | TRAnssC (*féf;ﬁ;*;iz) -
$5 b RERFE B E R o - B
REHER I l REHKEE
pts
(EFsEERARER)

1.1 EELe~0 IAEA OBGHRIZEE 3 5 E A

1.4 AFFEOZEG T & NFERNEE
(D FCSHEWE Ok 4R D R AFEIE SRR E D T2 O Ak

IAEA DI R SN D EHEE R, KEEELERFONFICOWTHEFHREATF L, &
FEFIZBWTHEm T 272D OISR OVERRAEAT o 72, TG PE B s 53 B 0O 7k
Bt & BRI O BARE EN O R OB R OB DB S 2k E L, U223 E



B L. SEHRERECER O EIROFUTTEH BRI OV TEEM AR 21T o 72, FstE Ok
ZX1.21T7”7,

B
e Y E S O E R EIRE|
[Z&R5EEE
IAEAX E FRERWG BT E BT EWG
HES1 SRl HEe3
ETERBAEIZ(RD EHIEMEITRY AR Bl S
ERMHBELES HABRE4SES FHEIHE

1.2 BRE=EAH

KEORMEERLE LT, DREE S oERmEHAN R D mETE (Ris) | &
O DR ( THESREREICIR D EBEIE S B (ORRD 1 Tsekdt &k O
LR OF%2) 1 HasRREEBERES RS (OFR3) 1) &%skE (D b3
TR . TABASCERWGIZ3E], S SCEWGIZ W T AIBRfE L7,

Q) BUPEE OBE AR D LR FEUESCE T BIE T 2 i~ D&k
BERFICRB W THFR SV 78 2 £ 2 . TAEAS I T B S 2 B M B s
(ZBET 2 IR ORT & & BT U, B PR Bk AR 2 [E L EIC 3R 08
DERIRRLEORBRZN D & L bIT, HOERE AT LA E OB VY E ik
BAfREICEI LT, £72. IAEAFRRESHEOFRE L ORI OWVWTE L O, BETSICHE
T5 L Ebic, MBEENRAUA~DORKBZ E X 1256 IR BB LERBESA %R
EOEEIC b EENKSHREEO S 2FMIC OV TIXZOFFMAEER L LTE LD,
HLUTCERZ IS, SROISICOW TRERFICE O Tilim 2170, KEITRANSSCE T
DN FESET D MED & DB ZIRIE L, BEtE OWRTEITHE W B R A EE 21T~ 72,
AAEEICIABAFIC B W TR S s Z el BfT 5262, RLUIKRT,



# 1.1 20174 (ERk294) EIZIAEAZCREIN
AEETRS LIS a i Z 2BREE

PrfeE A Bt TR - A

575 B[] ke S A i 2% o B R 0D VB & Seba (T

2017461 6-9H CS-1700902
P85 ZEFRERED O DEMFERE

DS493 (PDSR) HZEHKEALDI=DDHEMFE R

AN
=

2017471 10-11H CS-1701055

S8R VAR O SERERBUE (A/ALfESE) @

2017475 10-11H
* RELICET WG

201747H10-11H - NORM WG
20174E7H10-11H - ¥4 Z4EWG
TM-1600010
201747H 12-13H HE34lnlt e i UER B4 (TRANSSC34)
(TM-54743)
9017659 4-8 0S-1701139 B 6101 i S MR W B i 0t R B R O HEi & I T
1% D EFREIREDIZ DD HEMF L
TG a6 R BRI D YA & xS FR B K
20174£10H 16-20 H TM-55498

ISR EDT- O OEMNEE

DS493 (PDSR) EZRH&KLDT-HDHMFE

AN
=

20174104 30-1143H CS-1703251

RS VR TR D SELRERIEUE  (A/ALfES) D

20174124 11-12H
¥ RIE LICBIT 2WG

2017412H11-12H - NORM WG
20174-12H11-12H - HREFR20% T H2WG
2017412H11-12H - By SEWG

TM-1600021
20174:12H13-15H F35nls e 2 UER B4 (TRANSSCS35)

(TM-54744)

56 TR0 S MR i 0t BR B R O HEi & I T

201841 22-26 1 CS-1705970

R D LEFRERE DO DEMFERE

2018%1H29H-2H2H CS-1702607 | HasHAB S CEERBIER O 2O OHEMFLSE

2018%-3H19H-3A23H | CS-1800819 | it HAIBN S CEEZRIER OO OHEMAFE A

(B E DG 182 BIFR T 2 53 B 00 22 42 FEUE SR D A IR 0 AR S48 e Mg D ARk
i

TAEA7> b AR & A7 TS PEE OBk |2 BAER 4 2 LA B HESCEF IOV T R OY
SCEORERMECALENT T %2 £ L O MFRIROBRRIEL 2T 7o, AMEEOFEEITB N
TiE, UFOXFEEZHRL L,




- ERE e . DS495 TAEA S e E 22 et BRI 5%
- {EBIZ4$58 : DS493 The Structure and Information to be Included in a Package
Design Safety Report (PDSR) for the Transport of Radioactive Material
- f&@RZ2 et . DS469 Preparedness and Response for an Emergency during the
Transport of Radioactive Material
- BAlGE - @kl A7 08 —T T 4 r— 2R
BL, TEFEIRAS Y 2270t —77 1 7 —2Z ] [ZOWTITI2A PO R LA £
NRololod, FiEX LD b SEEOMEN LRI STz, BREITHOV T,
AT DO TIZEE S NZIAEASCEHRWGIZ B W TRETDMTHOIL, RIS TRiEFE
BTN, IAEASCEMRWGIZE W TiE, EAMIZHEEN— A TOXEMREELIT-
T2, KV FEMRE 21T O 120 IR B AR 3mIiE Lz,



A
2 A

fERp) O E BRI R 528 EOEMT, EESES OFF T ES (ECOSOC) 1T
B SN faminE % Z 84 (UN-CETDG) 2% ELTEY., UNOBE LT24ET &
IR ST\, fERY O —FETd 5 B TEMEIL. fERH O H T b 2 OB ) ’ik
ThHZ b, BREEHOKREIFIAEAICZR LU TS,

FEamlitdo L B0, IAEATIZICSSD FIZ5ODERHEMETR B LA RT. ZaEUEHD
BRSO TN D, B EWE Ok >V Tid, TRANSSCIZ 380 T B 22 4 B
(SSR-6) MK OMARBZ4a45#t (SSGXIITS-GT U —X) OEREMNMTHOILTWD,  FT-.,
EPReSC & TRANSSCO 4L 303 & LT, KU EM E ik h o B FiE~ D i & xf it

(DS469, [HTS-G-1.2¢0%E) DOEENTHIL TN D,

AREHET, INORAEETEOLEBH M AR L, BBEORERLEZ GEIZKRT 57
DRI 2 95 2 L 2B E L, TRANSSCI: ONC B#§ 5 Hiflia& K OV EEFY 52
BEIISSR-GIZE I UIERINEEZTTH & &I, BT IBHITOHM 2 ME 2R S B AROE
RAFE LT,

AWEHFETIT, 218ICHAEDE L 2WmERIE IR OIMELEA L, 2261
TRANSSCOIEFNAR D FHEIZ OV TEFE L7z, S 512, 238 1Tk 24k D 2 L UER
EDT=D DEAT B M OFMEZEONE LA LT,

2.1 WURTEWE 2 St RIS R 5 A
2.1.1 TAEA MW E 22 it BRI o0 soE e

IAEAIZ, SOFHEE OliEze 4 C OfikT— R8s, EN RO EBR#REICEHT 5
To b DOREHMEELE | 242 —ANo.6 (SS-6) [ E RSNG00 &L
TL96LEITHIR L7z, £ D%SBEIOFENSIE T, £NZI19644, 19674, 1973
A 19854 L M9964E I IR &7z, BRI 19964ERRIT SUER 5 3SS-670 HST- 1A H &
o, BE Xy o RE LREBEAES R Z B2 (ICRP) D1990F#)E O h AEDR
IREEN 72 STz,

Z D1%2000F121%, IAEAD SCER R —HEHI D - & o TST-LETS-R-UTKFE ST,
S BT, 2009FELUREDIAEA DB SLEARRIZE DR - CEE 5 OIARE T 2517 T, BUED
SSR-6& 725> TV %, SSR-6D FLIEL LIAIEIZES L Tlid, UNOBODWIE IZ & 7o [EER R
Z2fR8 (ICAO) REEEFHE (IMO) Dkt — X ABRIOSGEY A 7V EBE L, 2
EZLICABE LT 5 Z ENIAEABRFES O it L ieo7, L, HIC W CId %4 FE
FEREERLBRINICHELET 256 L S, FEREE L T2003FE IE/M & #% T 20054,
200941 M U201 24E I3 F8AT S AL TN D,

A EITIE, SSR-6 20124F/s ENBLHI~E D AL B AL, 2015651 H 6 HifT ST
Do



2.1.2  JHMEWE AR D TAEA L2 HED BE L - sk
(1) Zeeg:
SSR-6

BATOIAEA# A HISSR-6 20124EIT20124E12 A I HIIR S =2y, U39~ 5 B Al
RE LA 7 VD320134E1H bR STz, 2013FRIAIRE LY 1 7 VITdER s &
WO IRTEITIZE SR 123, £ D2 I S V7220164 AN R E L 7 vzl
BE S 169 O IERE (9 B, AAIRE320) 2MEH S, 2 BIRRICxT D8,
TRANSSC30 (201546H) . EFEFFTRANSSC (20154F9H) . TRANSSC31 (2015411
) 2BV T T, REICTRANSSC3LIC THEAIZSRET 5 Z & NRE STz,

AARNGIE, HREEE L TREITHIA Y v 2 7 IR0 8E V- ROEH =T )
AR D 7 L —T B OFEFE, WS, SSR-6D 5| H SCHMEIE DIRRENTR-H S, —iHE
ED L, FRIRENT=,  ZD#%, 20164E2 7 2B S - B HI N OB) = SCE R IER S
MZah (CS-53565) TRV THEENER S 4L, 20164F-7H26H ~11H 21 H OHIRIZ I
L Ea—0MThh, MBRENS16THOa A b (95, BAz AL 18 BRHESH
72.  20174-1H 30 H~2H 3 B IZHE Sk OB 5 CEREIER B 26 (TM-55113) A3
BAfE X4, 1200 2 A > hOF#EN 2SI, SSR-6 (DS495) AL HBMMERK S NT-, &
BT, 2017456 7 (2B S 7= TRANSSC34(2 8\ T, EIZSCO-TILZBEE L TV < o
DEE (fH8k1) 2BEMIh, BREEZERFORRLS T, 2017TH11H OF42R1% 4
FEUET B S (CSS42) I THIMA R E N, 201843 H mFLHE 2 (Board of Governors) (2
THEMARN e STz, DR, TEMIERICEDIXSSR-6 2018F ke L THIK =15 R
IAB T D, SSR-6 2018 DONE L, EdE Ry EmLEd €7 VBRI 214GET . IMDG
22— K Amdt. 40-20, ICAO-TI 2021/2022FhREE(C M S v, MR EHUAILIZ20214:1 A

(W R D B IAIUIT20224E1 H) L B AR TH 5,

(2) Z4atRst
S B i 22 B 2 R RS HIBE SCEFAET 228, BB 1ICE D BN TR
TTHD, INOLEERHORERNE, K2UITT,

# 2.1 EWELOFOIAEAFERIZ 2 & DR ERD

BIAThR SEEN A

SSG-26 DS496

Advisory Material for the TAEA | F#hit (SSR-6 20124R0xtes) 1%, 2014427 H 8H (H
Regulations for the Safe | KDL D, 201747H OTRANSSC34(2 C—IRHESRE
Transport of Radioactive Material | 23&G2 41, 201748 H29H 72 H2018%-1H5H £ T
(2014) (under revision) DOHIFIZIBWT, IEEV v 2 —IZfFtEnT, #




S aviz4e20k o = A v MiE2H KO8 A
TR % a4 (CS-1702607% 'CS-1800819) |

ik S, KR APE Sz, TRANSSC36(Z350
THAEAFEHE T, TRANSSC37IZ T EZEMN
KB SNDRIAZTH D,

STEP 9: Addressing comments by Member States

(ZPAfE S

TS-G-1.2
Planning and Preparing for
Emergency Response to
Transport Accidents

Radioactive Material (2002)

Involving

DS469

2011410 H ® TRANSSC25 2 B W THARB I N7
DPP 7 & K& (2 & IE & #u 72 DPP DS469 73
TRANSSC32IZ W\ T —HEIED LAGR S, BfE
—IRERER T, 2017THEICE, 6. 98 1HIC
HMFEG MBI S, 10 ICBIRS A2 S 1L
7

STEP 5: Preparing the draft safety standard

TS-G-1.3
Radiation Protection
Programmes for the Transport of

Radioactive Material (2007)

201294 A |ZBAfE =417z, CS-37 to review the TAEA
Safety Guide “Radiation Protection Programmes
for the Transport of Radioactive Material
(TS-G-1.3)DfER., BSSOUEIZHE D BRARLED
VLTI L & A S LT,

2016411 H TRANSSC33IZ 8\ T, WENLETH
D FFICTS-G-1.3NIC & D BARER G DO FIHIZ OV
TIFEEF DDS469ITRATT N & Lifimm S iz, 4
FREIE, FCEmT S hTuieun,

TS-G-1.4
The Management System for the

Safe Transport of Radioactive
Material (2008)

2017 4F 12 H TRANSSC35 28\ T, ENSKHEET
& HN, SSG-26 DEMWY & ST,

TS-G-1.5
Compliance Assurance for the

Safe Transport of Radioactive
Material (2009)

2017 4 12 H TRANSSC35 |28\ T, SENMET
& DN, SSG-26 DEMWY & ST,

SSG-33
Schedules of Provisions of the
TAEA Regulations for the Safe

Transport of Radioactive Material
(2005 Edition) (2010) (Under

SSR-6 DS EIZH T T, DS506 & L ThEH, Bl
R DB & 72 2 O THRAIZEEm L 720, 2018 42 6 A D
TRANSSC36 (T T, —IREEDKBENSR LD
FAA T,




revision: one addendum and one

complete revision)

L DS493 (PDSR)

— % (STEPS) 13201646 H B O TRANSSC32
IZBWTI20H L B = —fFRE2VERE S 4. 2016411
H8H~20174:3H25H OHIRIIZ, 120H L E = —IC
MEESHTZ, SEIL, 1200 2 4 2 FRHED DI
20174ETH K TM0H IZHMZE A A (CS-1701055 K T
CS-1703251) 23BAfE Sh7z, MEERIZ OV TR,
CSHIFEF I THRMEHHE T TH 5,

SSG-26 (20124Eff) (oW Tik, DS496& LT, TRANSSC328\\ > TDPPA AR S,
SOEMEENBItA S Lz, 20154EHAIAE LYo 7 /WicB Wi, BIECEICH 423
Ea Ay FHEHENTEY , £7SSR-6DWIELE LTI SN BB & SN REIC
BWTH, IS LE~DERLITO & THRRZBIE SO b H 72720, SSR-6~D
2% & [FERIZ, TRANSSC30 (20154:6)]) | EiFFTRANSSC (20154:9/]) . TRANSSC31

(20154F11H) ICHBWTITbiv, 201642 H 12 B X iv7- i I & O = S s R R
HZAA (CS-53565) (2R W T, ZDHDIEENEI I NI,

SSR-6 (DS495, STEP8) ~M120H =t A > F O HITiE, 20174E1 H B S - Hetiss
A (TM-55113) 2B\ T, SSG-26~DFA R & i Sviz24b D = X > MZBT 5
EERNHEE S EHERICEE SN, FERICTRERZRMER SN, —KRERIZ
20174E7 H B OTRANSSC3412 T120H L B 2 —~DOFFEEA KR 41, 20174E8 H 29 H 7
52018F1H5H OHIF T, MEEL Ea—Icffftaniz, ARFECBOLTUL, BRFa%
IZBWTHE#EAITV, 1200 2 A MR ((18k2) 2Bk L7,

DS469 (TS-G-1.2t47E) IOV Tk, TRANSSC25(ZB W TDPPAEKR SN THHIFE
Ao EVEERHEA TV RN 7203, KIBIZETE & L 72DPPATRANSSC32(2 8\ THERR &,
WEE S II R F A8l S, A4EEIX, 6A. 9A. 1HICHEMFESEM., 10108
WEENFEmENTZ, FIFEEOFHEMHONTIE, 2.38NIEER T 228, 1HICBES =
FIEIFMZE A (CS-1705970) IZHBWT, HEEAICh T 2aGm 2B E 2 T—IREREN
AL S H, 20184F6 A (2B & 11 5 TRANSSC36 }2 (NEPReSC6IZ, MEAE120H L &= —
~OMFENEFFEEND RIAZTH D,

TAEA Bt e 22 R SSR-6 ClIiis sk 313 1T Wik 022k % FEik+ 5
SCE (kY 2Rk E - PDSR) OB E kKD, —EoimkEy (BU) - BOMA, C
R SREE 3R 7 oAb T T U BIIT D D) EIZHOWTY /AR A ER LT\ 5,




ﬁk%é%’f’fﬁﬁii@bﬁﬁ’% i1k S AL D5 E IR BIR T 2 A E 0 2 R DS ER EHR PEE DGR & K
8 (revalidation) L7=VHE L CTHAKRE G 2D B3 H D, 2D X784, PDSR
A ERCHB O, NECTHIUIEENERN LD,

DX 52T & BIERINERD Y R TIE 2008 4E 8 A RN @ PDSR #Hiili A K&
EEC LRI L Cnb, E72, kE (NRC) &A% (CNSC) 2B\ TIE, 2009 4 3 A
B(U) - BB K O% 5y ZMEE 2 WU 3~ 2 k4 @ PDSR 2D\ C il ﬁ%ﬁfzm&b A
DL EK > TS, 20X el a5t T IAEA I28W) T b it 3Ll PDSR 1ERL
HA K v ZREOHENFEE Y, 2013 4 6 A TRANSSC26 D WG3 2% v 7/ A7 I —7 ¢
7l LTRSS FIED e S, LI, {AE% FE[E & LT TRANSSC &6
PATRAM DA K —F ¢ 7% %18 U CRIN PDSR $ili 7 A R&2~—R & LIz A
B AREEENED Sivt, RERICE, BONEZEE, kE, 174, BRERBML
7=

2014 9 HICHA X ABERENTE, 2014 4 11 4 TRANSSC29 [IZBWTHA X v A
ERERRHSCGEL T ENAE SN, 2015 4 6 H TRANSSC30 (28T HE R
R LUI-BATRAIEH CE TS-G-1.6 (ZEM) OMEE L+ 25 CEMERGEE (DPP-DS493)
X (IAEA OF# B SN RAFEMETEL ORME > 72729D) | CEOMRECWE RO
EARM & UCEME IR OFZ i E L35 2 & TER énto DS493 % — K&
% (Step 7) 132016 4F 6 A TRANSSC32 CTHMME L = —HFE0N AR S 1, 2016 4 11
H 8 H~20174F 3 H 25 A OWIM CTHIME L & = —2MThir,

DS493 :tElzI: TRWTIE, ek RGR H G ERCE E M (B : 1976 4 2 H 1Tk
g s LCRIT) 1872 b0 T, BIEEANTTROLOPFIH I TND

> EER AR B E . A AKGR R M OV BRI R R RGE R IR D
A EOFLEEHEIC OV T (H23-03-07 JF L% 8 5)

> BURTEREHER R FE IR T 5 (22T OFLHEEFEIZ OV T (H20.05.29
EHZE/IEE 1305 &)

DS493 1%, #E e ST EOFR L THNFICET 24 A4 ¥ A% 5. %25 TAEA OfF
ETH Y BEULE LD O TIIRY, Fi6b & ORAFIINMEEICB O CEEITRC
THHENRBO NS, LeR> T, HAEO FEFEESEMICEEL 5 25O TN

. EER R - NEZ IR 2880 0 IAEA TOREMEEICHEE L TETW5,

DS493 (PDSR) 22\ Ti&, 20164 11 H 8 H225 2017 4 3 A 25 H OHIR CMEE
120 H L E o —IffFEsiL, TR T 49, -4 59 . (A 16 1, Jh[E 46 4,
NI =1 A R T 21 AR 99, A ¥ = 34 4, b= 1, LT WNTI64
DR 390 thD = A v MR ENTZ,  ZHHI AL FEBROTZDOHEMAF LN, 4
2|, 201747 A (CS-1701055) K TUN10 H (CS-1703251) IZBfE S n7=3, £
% b HEH I L DEENKR T CTh 5,

10



DD RIFHIZTHOWTIX, FDOUEDMIEEMEIZ SOV TTRANSSC351Z Cifnm S ALz
. WTIUC L CHEERTEEENED LN TWAHEIECE (DS496, SSG-2647E) Dk
BALBICRE LB EINDEIRE E W) Z ERNEE SN,

(3) = oA

i EA% w2 (Technical Basis Document) %, IAEA O M E #GiE IR D 2 iU
DIRJLE R 2 F L Db D TH Y . 2010 4F/3 VI THME S 7z IAEA Eiis i AI(TS-R-1D D
BT O L v =2 — 2 f{ R L O 2 Hliad (TM-38950) 7 HAERASBAAA S 4L, 2E
TTEL LTSN 2B b RAIEEF I, FEREEL T b D ER-> TN D,
TRANSSC29 (23T, Hffi S OMERARI, HRADUGE, SGETHESIC OV Tk
STz, B EARSCEIT, BUE 20174 6 H 6 AIRSEFRTH Y, LA ND URL 726 AF
DHRETH D,
http!//www-ns.iaea.org/committees/transsc/default.asp?fd=1676&dt=0

S#%1%, SSR-6 SUEIZIS UT, IBMIERFEMTON S Z L L Seh, FHE OmE/EZR
EBETRELVWIERGH Y. 2018 4 6 7 TRANSSC36 (Z Tigam 23 T4 % A
Th b,

11



2.2 WAL EEERB S OTEEIR DA
2.2.1 % 34 [t LR B SOV T
TRANSSC34 (5i34[mlfitZe RHEMEZ ES) X, 2017THETH12H OK) 7»67H18H (K)
DO2HMDO BT, IAEARE (74 —>2) IZBWTBE S, HEEIL. 34V E 559
4. BEEHERS. SIEBUMERI NG 144 DFHT3A Th o 72,
TRANSSC34DFE FMEIIU T D LB,
(1) i@%ﬁﬁl ISSR-6REILEN (DS495) 13FcEERIZAE L, HRERD 7= DCSSEIfT
RENTz, s E CESSG-26t0 E A (DS496) 1IMPEE120H L E 2 —
Haﬁz’)\ s B BRI SS G- 3304 i D SCEAEAGTEE (DPP-DS506) 237K S 4172,
(2) MEREHERES & O & LT, M=k E O B SOV TIEICAO-TRANSSCHH]
WGIZTHA RIZAEL, RSN DRELTHD, —H T, M s & ORI ZEikic
B L&M= T OmEEE, BEREIR, ARSI OV TIMOK UICAON 5
TRANSSCIZ#% /7 O RK D Bz,
(3) =D
o AVA WG (BE8ED) : ANEHIE L ORI IEA MR, 4%, TRANSSCOH WG
L LTHkE S D,
o ERAWG : flilElYA 7 b O EE A, KIEY A 7 Vg R A D,
* NORM WG : HICHAEHEOMEL LG L, A X ATORRER S,
e DS493 (PDSR) HMFEA : MMEEI20H = A > ha#i# LHEERKEEZR D L
203FEEE T LHEE T, 10H RICHE2RHMAEEEEIT .
(4) DR
o ERIEIE (TRANSSCHEEIL — ~. TRANSSCIESEE ) o F
o AR AEBH T A FIGE (TS-G-1.3M MR E, TS-G-1.4~v RV A R A
7 I TS-G-15.08 5 PRAE) DBUEIZ DV THERT LTz,
o AR A JFEBEATIC OV T, A% DTRANSSCOME D 0 IZE4 2 N [E & RN 5
R AR
o IR ED—HE L 72 HTRANSSC H il O MK S Tz,

o, R22ATFTRELYPELEFEICONT, KBNS,

# 2.2 TRANSSC34/ZHBWTHEGR F 721358 A] S - e v sk

B B aRxy b o
NEERET EX A NV Eo . Ay 2 .
DPP Application of the Concept of RASSC, 2016, STEP 3 S
DS499 Exemption Including Criteria for WASSC, 10.28 (DPPD
Ao tet Trade in Contaminated TRANSSC CSSIEIf})

12




Commodities

TGYVE DR &) F v & Lol B

SMBE S D
EPReSC,
Arrangements for Preparedness
NUSSC,
DPP and Response for a Nuclear or STEP 3
) ] RASSC, 2016. 3
DS504 Radiological Emergency (DPP®D TR
. . e WASSC, 10.28
LTS | R AT R B A SRR TRANSS CSS[alft)
% Y e OSEH IR D 728 DB Y P ’
NSGC
Schedules of Provisions of the
TAEA Regulations for the Safe
DPP STEP 3
Transport of Radioactive Material ~
DS506 o TRANSSC — (DPP®D Fith
et (20xx Edition), SSG-33, Rev. 1 CSSE)
" | IARARCUH R BT AR I20xx
RO E DO EH, SSG-33, Rev.1
NUSSC,
Organization, Management and
RASSC,
Staffing of a Regulatory Body for STEP 11
DS 472 Safet TRANSSC, 2017. (it _
alrety SN Aty
freectizEa) WASSC, 05.10
N maoroosikomg, wm CSSIEIf)
e e NSGC,
KOEE
EPReSC
NUSSC,
Functions and Process of the RASSC,
STEP 11
DS 473 Regulatory Body for Safety TRANSSC, 2017. ot e ~
e " e ORh B | 7B
ZefRtt | BROTOOBHAORERE K WASSC, 05.10
CSsS|alft)
FJIE NSGC,
EPReSC
Arrangements for the EPReSC,
Termination of a Nuclear or NUSSC, STEP 11
DS 474 ) ] 2017. . 3
- Radiological Emergency RASSC, (53 ES TR
E7SeXi=Eds ) i, 04.24
R ) AT O R B B F B O fERR | TRANSSC, CSSlalft)
DT HDELY Ped WASSC
Operating Experiece Feedback for | NUSSC,
STEP 11
DS 479 Nuclear Installations RASSC, 2017. ot e _
. o o s (Hjﬁ\‘%%% it
ZRYER | T IR D 7 8 OJEHERRER O WASSC, 05.16 CSSEH)
S TRANSSC,

13




NSGC

) TRANSSC,
Regulations for the Safe
NUSSC,
Transport of STEP 11
DS 495 ] ) ) WASSC, 2017. ot e
. Radioactive Material 20xx (kB )
A FLUE . RASSC, 06.10
Edition CSSIEIf})
. EPReSC,
T PR 22 Ainos I 20xx AR
NSGC
Advisory Material for the IAEA
Regulations for the Safe
) ] ) STEP 7
DS 496 | Transport of Radioactive Material | TRANSSC, | 2017. ~
e =k (20xx Edition) NSGC 06.19 3
a=f5IR
TAEA S MM B 22 i 15 B ]
(20xxFhR) B E3CHE
Arrangements for Public
o EPReSC,
Communication in Preparedness
NUSSC,
and Response for a Nuclear or STEP 7
DS 475 ) ] RASSC, 2017.
st Radiological Emergency TRANSSC 05.16 (e Ev Pt
IR , . . -
A ST B RS FRED T2 b a—f13E)
WASSC,
R Y XA S TN STR AL [ & &/A
NSGC
DELY P>
NUSSC,
) ) RASSC,
Site Evaluation for Nuclear STEP 7
DS 484 ) TRANSSC, 2017. .
o Installations (iR =y TR
fZQE= =k e WASSC, 05.16 . .
JFF- TRz OO SE UG b a—f13E)
NSGC,
EPReSC
Design of Fuel Handling and
NUSSC,
Storage Systems for Nuclear STEP 7
DS 487 WASSC, 2017. 3
3 Power Plants (¥ Ev TR
EEi=ral TRANSSC, 05.16 . )
- F1FEEE T O 72 D D BRI K NSGC b a—f3E)

DTS AT LDRGE

WIFITRANSSC351320174£12H 11~15AICHET T TH Y . ZICiT TLL T OS2
VB L X T,
(1) "R 747, TRANSSCH LAz B9 2 BAR 2 A > M A MEt L, SEIZS U CTHIR

(9H 1A

) ETIZRET S,

14




(2) DS496D HA120H =2 A > FamEtL, IR (11~12H) FTIZR_HET 5,

2.2.2 2 35 MIE L RFEMETZ B RITONT
TRANSSC35 (35lnlfnsi iR E4) X, 2017412H13H (k) ~15H (&) @
SHE D BT, IAEAKES (7 4 —2) IZB W TR Sz, HEHIL, 337 [EN 5624,
AFEIBEEHEET . BIFBUHERE N 114 DT84 Th o 72,
TRANSSC35 DO RRZEIILL TD LB,
(1) EREHIH SSR-6 WKEIER (DS495) 1% CSS42 IZ TAR I NI Z L RS Sz,
BB S S0 SSG-26 SE RS (DS496) [FMBES 120 A L & = — B Ic#i
P ED A FO—EHBFEIT S, b0 iam S 472,
(2) ICAO 76 DB SIS Z 5 Lz & a7 omsfalk, Sk, SRS oW
Tk, EIC & > THEIR - SEANRR D Z EBHLNCRY | S %A LT & FR-ET
o LRSI,
(3) HWEROEAMEMZE 7 — T HARE S, MEEZEL 7 Vv — IS sk LT,
(4) LLFD WG 3B S 4, #5225 TRANSSC I8 E STz,
o AJ/A2WG (BF 9 1aD) : AN < OFHEFIER — Difim A TV DR E 12 RHEI) 72
AEIZITE STV,
o A WG : BEARLEMRHEICIT 537 A — 222 TUCSI HilfRIC oW Cilkim S 7z,
NORM WG : NORM (FEIZHiA7) Haik |2 6% 2 MR oA 2kt L 7=,
o HREER 20%HEN WG : DS496 ~DIEENER SIVAEMNSIHEND Z & L iroT,
F iz, FKD SSR-6 SUEIZ KR EFERFD 20%/L— /L ORBRBER S iz,
(5) BN FHLE LT, UFs >V ¥ OREMICHET 2R Y B G0 B I,
(6) =D HEIE
o JEHIHIHE (TRANSSC /&8> — ., TRANSSC {EZRFHE) o FHr
o SCEMEAGHE (DPP-DS509-DS510-DS511) | ik 5% (DS471, NST045, NST051) |
—WHERONMBPE L & = —f15E (DS477) BARB ST,

o BRZZ ARSI CE (TS-G-1.4, TS-G-1.5) DRELOKRA > k2w S, A
B LEZEBIAIT SSG-26 E#ICHMAFE S G TITH 2 & TRV EEIE SN,

o KRIEI TRANSSC36 (23T kA OEHIZ OV TOHRERIZONT, HREA R
DISTAGERH LTz,

* TRANSSC #IKHEEN /RSN, REBREERIZ A FARD BT,

o, R2BITTFTRELPELEFEICONT, KBNS,

15



#% 2.3 TRANSSCS35 (2B W CTHEGRE 721338 f] S 7= e R S5

&

= &

an =

EXA L

SR =

AN
By

STE

7 ik

3.1

DPP
DS509

7w fe

£t

RE WHEFIZBIT 2 8 fadt oM e

NS-G-4.1: Commissioning  of
Research Reactors (2006);
NS-G-4.2: Maintenance, Periodic
Testing and  Inspection  of
Research Reactors (2006);
NS-G-4.3: Core Management and
Fuel Handling for Research
Reactors (2008);

NS-G-4.4: Operational Limits and
Conditions and Operating
Procedures for Research Reactors
(2008);

NS-G-4.5: The

Organization and the

Operating

Recruitment and Qualification of
Personnel for Research Reactors
(2008);

NS-G-4.6: Radiation Protection
and Radioactive Waste
Management in the Design and
Operation of Research Reactors
(2008);

SSG-10: Ageing Management for
Research Reactors (2010);
SSG-37:  Instrumentation and
Control Systems and Software
Important to Safety for Research
Reactors (2015).

NUSSC,
EPReSC,
RASSC,
TRANSS
C,
WASSC,
NSGC

2017/10/
17

3.1

DPP
DS510
%A 4R

&t

RE WIS 5 2 FREOHE)

SSG-20: Safety Assessment for
Research Reactors and

Preparation of the Safety Analysis

NUSSC,
EPReSC,
RASSC,
TRANSS

2017/10/
17

16




Report, 2012; C,
*  SSG-24: Safety in the Utilization | WASSC,
and Modification of Research | NSGC
Reactors, 2012.
NUSSC,
DPP Use of a Graded Approach in the | EPReSC,
Application of the Safety | RASSC,
DS511 ) 2017/10/ B
3.1 | Requirements for Research Reactors TRANSS 3 it
Lo = L . oy 17
o WFFENF ~ D 2 AR 2 BT 2 %% | C,
BN DA FH WASSC,
NSGC
Radiation Safety of X ray Generators
and other Radiation Sources Used for
EPReSC,
DS471 Inspection Purposes and for
3.3. ] ] TRANSS | 2017/10/ 3
) % 5 | Non-Medical Human Imaging . o7 11 TR
&t A B B SUXERR LA O NRE GRS |
WASSC,
WCHWHID X #RFE AR K UM oo it NSGC
PRIE O B 22 4
The Management System for the | WASSC,
DS477 Predisposal and Disposal of | RASSC,
3.3. S 2017/10/ )
5 % f5 | Radioactive Waste NUSSC, o7 7 TR
#t T MEBEFEY) O AL ER K ML D 7= 8 | TRANSS
DI AL N AT A C, NSGC
NST045 | Computer security for nuclear security
_ . NSGC, 2017/10/
3.4 i | X2 T o DdDarta—% 11 A
_ all SSCs | 13
fa TxXx=UT 4
NST051 | Security during the Lifetime of a
NSGC, 2017/10/
3.4 J ¥5 | Nuclear Facility 11 ol
all SSCs | 13
#t Elisx DFAFmOM Ot F 2 U 7 4
KIEITRANSSC361%, WM (34E[M) OF1EIE CTH Y| 201846H4~8HICHAfE T

ETHD, £lc. A=A NF7 VT 15k % [ETRANSSC37TEEDFHE R &V | SKEDOSM
FRIZOWTHEBRICHERT L 2 EREF SN,

SN BAINEME 7 L —7

PSRNV AN

17

F7-. TRANSSC35(2T
IZOWT I, 201843 H ICTRANSSC HY i & 56 TIoAHeka D L&
Lt DIEE D R ST,

BRVARVGE!




2.3 HIFEE. BMEEEFICONT
2.3.1 Tﬂiffﬁz&a (Technical Meeting ; TM)

TM-55498 Hiiis F i RFER RRER I AT A R SCERUUEHAr &51%, 2017 42 10 A 16 H (H)
~10 H 20 H (&) ©5 HEOBET, IAEA KL (74 —>) IZBWCBE Sz,
FIZHOWTIE, IER L BTl SN o723, TAEA FHERNLOHREIZL D &K 70
4L Tholz,

AEMZEOHL2 2H 0 . 1 DHITAED L ORBRE L/ L DS469 HEEKOS
BT HZ L, 2 0HE DS469 HEICOWTHEMAKN 2 a A FRABIIZEN D Ziim L
%éﬁé*&f%okoloamawmt (2. B2 ORRED 2 BT, AT A X

DY FREEOME ORI & & b, N E O B M s S iy o BR ARt i 12 BY
#él@ﬂﬁﬁ%%%@ﬁﬁﬁ%%@%%ﬂﬁbntoém\H$#E%l@ﬁ@ﬁﬁ:
BT 2RENTEIN TV, ENFEOEHA CEANCI T & Rote, o, EER
235 & LTWNTL 2D 4 SOHE N Thivie (RS D ORABEREORE LG,

%o 2 AT, 2SMENSML TALELZX—VHICLEa— Lz, MEE?S
%< DX MRFELNTN, IRARREECBEMARD bD Z L33, Lo
%M\EEMK%¢5%®ﬁk¥T%OKO—O—O@ZXVF Wt L TR B Tl mi T
biv, BARNZRGHMEE SN, BRIV T, ARSI EERFEICH ST
HAZESE m%%&o% %Rz iOTW&'%E#é&kﬁT%énko

2.3.2  HPZE 44 (Consultancy Service; CS)

AAREE X, TAEAEEHIAIE S SCE (DS496) D120H L B o —2 X 2 NE#HICIR 5 5
FRAN2018F1H K OBHITBRME SN2 IE0, B TEWE R B AR T 4 K (DS469) |
B4 5 HMFESEA2017T46H . 9H K U1H T =41, DS493 (PDSR) E;Q%WE@
7o O DEMFEEN201THTH KO0 A BB S vz,

@O 5 5 (A BRI R s T ER R O YE(i & RIS ICER D R EFEEHRED -0 OHEMFE RS
(CS-1700902)
CS- 1700902 1%, 201746 H 6-9 B, IAEA KEBCRIfE Sz, a1, 6 7E, 1
HBFHER S 94 TH o T2,
TS-G-1.2 IZ2W\ Tl TAEA $@isiiHl] & 3 A TAED B2 C#ETH 5 GSR Part7 28
2m5$:%ﬁénkkb ENEEE 2 - RE LA Thh T\ 5,

AT, BRERIEEZED D L L BIZ, 10 AICTE SN T D HETS A O %
ﬁoto B AR XA E T IRSN O Sert K2 SIGA L7243, A B IAEEUF & 3%
ENdZ ot Fio, HEARIIWES & v v a v TIEEEFHEORENT
bivdZ &Ly, BARICITEETRARFOENEY D (National arrangement) (2

18



u

T HIRMNERE ST, FEEE R O B R
WTHERNERE ST,

g SEME A ~DZE I Em L s o

I

@ DS493 (PDSR) ®ZEK(LOT-DHOHEMF RS (CS-1701055)

CS-1701055 1%, 2017 4 7 H 10-12 B2, TAEA A TR S /-, HIEHEIL, 4 HIEH,
2 FEBUFHERE N D 94 TH o T2,

2016 411 H 8 H~2017 4 3 A 25 H OMERE L v = —HIFIZHR H S 417z 390 D 120
Hoa X ha5FE L, DS493 i E (Step 11) ZAET 2 Z LN HHTH 722, a A
> NE3%< 10 B : 09:30~18:15, 11 B : 08:00~19:30, M%< 12 H : 15:30~18:30 %
TEELEZLOD, 2 A MO 2B OBEFETLNFEHETE R -T2, ZD8H, 5 2[AF
%SG % 2017 45 10 H 23~27 HICBRAMET 5 2 L & LTz,

@ % 6 [ EY R BRSO YE( & R ICR D R AR ED - O DEME SRS
(CS-1701132)

CS-1701132 1%, 2017 49 H 4-8 AT, IAEA AECRME S 7=, HEHIZ, 5 vEH, 1
BB O T4 Th oo, FHRPOFANIEMF INTEHEIL, AV R T, A
RERBARMNLa AL R RIEESH, 265032y MEEESEIC LT, BMEEAT
HEDOLE2—%1To7-, ZHICL V., 10 A oSG O HIEE ICEAT T 5 —kE % (Ver.
4.0) DEBE SN, 2. 10 A OFEREAICO W TiE, BIFEA T 60 £ FEE OB IEERAH
HY ., FNESWTRBEOFEEZITV, ikbEXo7, HINEAEOHEFKRESR
BIEE Sz, S5, JHiFEB0 A R4 & LT, IEC 2808% L7z VR (Virtual
Reality) % AW SHSISHEAOY 2 2 b—3 3 VY AT LOEENMTDOIE,

@ DS493 (PDSR) ®ZEK(LOT-HOHEMFEE (CS-1703251)

CS-1703251 1%, 2017 410 A 30-11 A 3 HIZ, TAEA A TR SN, HEFIL. 4
A, 2 EFEEBEN S 84 Th o T,

DEITBWTIEL, PDSR O EZEIZOWTHIAE O %25 2 Tl OB 2 & i
ENDARLOFEIHEPENBEFHEZEZ AL L INEEZLR L OORHBEEIT- T,
BREHIIZIT Do 72p3, M EEE ENE 2 ARSI KR 55 OEER K- 7, MEE=
AV RRIERIZOVWTIE, 23 A0 MEFHELZOMRE BRI LT, A5 L FH
IZOWTIE 11 APRETIMEEEKRZ D TETH -T2, BIELIET TH 5,

VL Bt R SSR-6_2012 4ERUA I OFiPH Td 2 23, izl 20xx 4K (2018
FERR L 72 D RiAF) OEREAERT D HERH 5, T OV CIBLEFEN+ 0 DS496 ()
= 30FE SSG-26 20xx ERMERR) OIMAE 120 H L B a—ofER OnEE= 2 > s ROZ
DR HEBETIVNENRD S, D7, DS493 kRO SERIT ERE RN 5 ]
REMEDR S 5.,

19



® 7 A R s T B A O e & RIS ICAR DR BRI ED O OHEMFE S S
(CS-1705970)

CS-1705970 1%, 2018 4= 1 H 22-26 HIZ, IAEA A TR S /-, HEH I, 4 HH,
1 JEEFHERE N D 6 £ TH o7, AEIEA T, 10 A DHINAA OmERE ONE % 1
T2LEBIT, HITBRETOa AL NROAEFHDOEES~ORKMAE P LIIEHENEDT
Ty vaTl vy TERITV, KE 6 AICHBESNSBEELSEEZES~MENT 272D OWE
HEEER LT, Frl2. Appendix— IV IR T AR 2 Fl o F U A OHFNZHW T, HIE
ATDOT7 T A (ASN) D= A2 MMIPE- T UFs v ) > & Dl Bk if O AR 72 3k
FUFEBMNT D ELE BT, ZHUTHEST UFs v U U X O Bk o FioRb o o
F U AT HOWTIEFR R ﬁxﬁbnto BAHIIZIE. UFs U & ok Bt (k) |
Nz C, # Efs o B U Cik RUBWRZ FE#E L= & s tbi® L OKIE 30m) | u_—
SNBHTVFIFETHI Ll oT, 2O, IAEAWNDOEX =V T 43N0 a A2 b
M EX D EE BT, SBOFEO—BRE LT, Bl EERE S TORBHOZ O O
e fRil 2Bk 95 2 & ZIRE LT,

® BB S CERRIER O 720 OEMZEAA (CS-1702607)

CS-1702607 1%, 2018¢ 1H29H-2H2HIZ, IAEA K CRRfES iz, HFEEIX, 5
A1E, 1 IEEFER, 144 ThoTz, ASBITE W TIE, 20174 8 A 29 A5 2018 4 1
A5 HETCOMMICHE NI ENZ.46214ED 120 HL Ea—a A > MIOWTHE#E L.

IO DR EIT T, RSN 3 A 2 M EETH - - ERIAHFI ST
Wieleh, HIE~EVEETOIRA Y MEELMEDOL T, A IS OHEMESEN
Fife S D 2 L AMRRE S L, ARSI NI,

@ BB S CERRIER O 72 OEMZA4A (CS-1800819)

CS-1800819 1%, 2018 4= 3 H 19-23 HIZ, IAEA A TR S 7=, HIEH I, 5 H[H,
1 IEBUFEBE S 11 A Th o7z, REAITE W T, 3 VI~VII # L O EEA~D 120
Ha AL MIOWTHEHR ATV, DS496 A& HEZ Fffb L7z, 120 H=a A ¥ hORKD
FHMRAME L, k3 1R T, E7o. SN SCE (TBD) O4H%DIED FIZOWT
i 21T\, TRANSSC36 [f11F DO afak A B MER S iz,

20



3 WEE RO ERERAE

=

eSS

3.1. TAEA SUESRHE KX QN s B 2 A 25 kL SR
SEEITE 5 BIOMFE K ORISR S (N, 3 BIXAFRBIM) . &R OF 70k
BAEFE 31ITRT,

# 31 BAERUOSHSSRMERL TLEE

AT RRBGREITAR D
ARERBNEF Y

AN
Ay

(D= 1)

EE IR K O
BREMI R

(D2 2)

A R SRS R

SRk

(2 3)

OO
BRI 67
EES
(iFt22)

15 [H

201746 A 20 H
% 8 1] Ar/A2 fiE[E
BEWG 2o\ T

201746 A 23 H

201746 A 22 H

201746 A 27 H
SR 1~3 DRt
FER O

H29 4R F 25t

SAIT 2OV T, TRANSSC34 L5 dt

g% B R VE (i S OSeF IS HE#T DS469 (TS-G-1.2 duE) H%

%16 A

201748 4 9 H
DS493 (PDSR) Hfi%4£4 (CS-1701055) #45. TRANSSC34 #45. DS469
BHZELE2— oW T

2017411 H 9 H
%9 A/AfEE
B WG xhi 3,

NORM WG ~®

2017411 A 8 H
FREEEE 20%B8
B35 WG ~Dxf
TN T

2017411 H 2 H
B a T FIz i
+2% ICAO HERiz#
~OEE

20174E 11 H 14 A
SRR 1~3 DR
it R D

17 A
*fhis
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(CS-1705970) 22>\ T, DS496 (SSG-26 X&) HEEREMEE A
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%9 A Av/Aq fEHE
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19 [A

201843 H 12 H (WF£ 2-3, BEte)

19 [A
CS-1705970 #. CS-1702607 . CS-1800819 2OV T, 45 9 [A] A1/Aq fiE[H
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B WG OBEIZET 208 1 TORGHERIZOW T, REEOHFRRERIZ D
ke
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B S 728 5 [alim ok B AR ME( &k OIS fe 8t (TS-G-1.2) WEHEME=E
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%16 MBI RS R OMF2 %2 4R THME L. TRANSSC34 #i. DS493 (PDSR)
HZAA (CS-1701055) #, DS469 HEL B o —(Z oW TRn M ThivTz,

%17 RIS EIZRB VLTI, 2017 42 10 A ICBIfie S 47z, DS469 (TS-G-1.2 dUE) %
fir=a (TM-55498) & 1f DS493 (PDSR) #HMZxE=E (CS-1703251) (ZOWTHEDNTT
i1, 20174 12 A 2B T E D TRANSSC35 K& N AU AHRE L CRAfE S5 55 9 [0l A1/A2
EEE WG, A WG, NORM WG, #E%E 20% 2 WG 2 oW THRHL T EF 2 i S
7o, F7o. 201841 H 5 HZEKnHWIY & L7z DS496 (SSG-26 t&iE) MEHE 120 HL B =
—XSZONT, ZELLENINTEERZ I, BEDhRInT,

18 IR B IT B K OMFT &4 5 R Tk L. 12 AICBfE S/7z TRANSSC35 KU
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REZSE (CS-1702607) MO 7 RIBRGRSHG T A FEUEHMFESE (CS1705970)
SORISIZONWT, FFEN TN,
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MFtRZBEOa A M KBS BT, ARBB RIS NI,

3.2. IAEA JCEHER WG
AKFEILBWTL, LTOXFEEZRRALTH -T2,
- ERE e . DS495 TAEA FiH e e 22 et BRI 5%
- fEBIZ4$58 : DS493 The Structure and Information to be Included in a Package
Design Safety Report (PDSR) for the Transport of Radioactive Material
- @Rz fEEt . DS469 Preparedness and Response for an Emergency during the
Transport of Radioactive Material
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BL, EFHEAS Yy A7 08 =77 4 7 —A) IOV TIE 12 A P OHRD A E
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TITEIERER O RIS LI FRERIERRIER 2 RIS TIT o 723, &FRERB RS
IRpotoizh, Fithk LB LAFEEOFRAR» bERIN LT,

MR L7p o7 TAEA CEFIEXITITHRS N TR 57 HERE TOBRRARIEREL 72
D72, FEBECR T D ERLH i‘Tf“ﬁ‘éiMR%%%%%ﬁ?M’ﬁﬁkb WG ZE 345
TICOWTHER T D &0 D FIETHERIEKIEREZ1T o 7o, AFEEDO WG BIfEERIE, #
32D LBV THD,

# 3.2 IAEA XEHR WG BRfEERE

IAEA SCEFHR WG mEIRE
H29 #EF ¥, SSR-6 (DS495) STEP11 %K
%11 [A] 201747 H 28 H o
OFRERIZ DN T
DS469 (TS-G-1.2 &) STEP5 %% (Ver.5.0) KX
¥ 12E | 2017410 A 12 H )
HERIZ DN T

DS469 (TS-G-1.2 &) STEP5 %% (Ver.5.4) KX
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VERY SN 7= TAEA SCEOFFREICEI L TiX, 2018 4E 3 H 7 Aft A — L TS KD
NREFE ORI L, 2018 4E 3 H 23 HE TloW=7" W X v k& UFERER
R R E LT,
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e N TAEA £ S5 3CE (TBD) (23617 2 MHIEEAR ML O FERER A IS S\ T 21T » 72,

# 3.3 TUNEEIGE WG B EK

Bt A SCE WG ik R

H29 FEE3ERHA, SSG-26 LU IAEA Heiiv Fug S0

1 201843 H 12 H
wLr ¥ (TBD) ﬁéﬁﬁliﬁzfﬁﬁmmaﬁzﬁﬁ ZonT

23




4

X
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(1) BV E L BRIk 2 X EERELFICOVTHEEMEZ2AITHFE L, FFi

&)

DS496, DS469, DS4930 e E i@ uIc B5 LEm 2R 5 & & Hid, ok iz @
AL OSBRI Uz, 72 DS469IC W TS 4 (TM-55498) (2 HIJE L.
T E Y e P B ARF T A RITAR D R E LTV EERER OIS LT,

IAEA OEAZEEEREZIZHOVTIL, MTE L OVGRSIC TR #H R 2 5F# L.
B 34 0] h 5 22 4 HEEZE B 4 (TRANSSC34) ., MOV 35t 2 EEZ B S
(TRANSSC35)(Z i L. kLT EHIRE - TR EFT o 7=,

@ 1) kD (2) OXISICHONTIE, Rk OoRE (&R, 5 H3EITAR)

ICBWCEREIT OISR 2R LT-, £72. TRANSSCEHO#E 1TV, R %
BIREICE T 5 & & i, BB ORI EIZ OV Cifgim L7,

(4) A SCEWGZ B L, BRI OBERILI LR D P RIS S e 1T o 7o,

()

TIAEASCEFMFUCE LTI T O2XFEO MR EZITV, IAEASTEHRWGIZ I 1T 2 flERd
EEAITo 72 BT, RS KUBFESIZB T oREIT> 70,

8522420 - DS495 IAEA UM E 2 it B Fi% (STEP11)

8522 4F5#t : DS469 Preparedness and Response for an Emergency during the
Transport of Radioactive Material (Ver.5.4)
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k1 SCO-III UV—* 7 7 N—78iE

1. ikkE
DS495 Step 11 EZ D 5 H SCO-II BELEOIEE = A > MZOWT, AT X ROKENL D 2 R
¥ FOWL ONEIBREE TOFEm CRmiCE 57, TRANSSC # R L W BfR&E IC L D/hv—T I
THRRA D K 5 BEE Sz,
2. SR
FfA] 0 2017427 4 183 H (K) 8:00~10: 15
BT « M B MOE18 &=
ZNE - NS 010 »[E 1441, AANSOZNE, 14 (NRA L)
i  Jeff Ramsay (77 4)
3. WFEHE
2842 L S iRRIE, 74 CDN/S, 9, 12, 20 X UUK[E USA/6, 7,10, 16 THH 28, 1TF
FICHNETH DO THFFREEXNIRIHR®m LT, #EIEXV T4 Ramsay KDIED T, iEim DN
T2 EDEEBY THD,
(1) CDN/8 (=USA/6)
mEMNOAEKNR S, Package & D
7 F 1 v—" SCO-III D4t iilT external
surface EMESRETHD, —FH, e
Wi I internal surface TRV2Y, FhMHEIIC
Y fHF 6zt & OB oG YL B
RN ORI R IENTE D BETEHE L
THEPR L 72NV E D IZT 255
AU L % PAZEM O i 1L innaccessible
surface & U CIHYRE AT R& T
b5 EOMANRDH Y, REMG LT,
L7=Ao T, 413 H(GIE D F 7 #E
EB Y | accessible surface % external surface |[ZZ % L, 413(c)(v)IZ inaccessible surface O & & &
L7z,
(2) CDN/9 (=USA/7)
mEND, BUTB S SCENEE VILICH 5 X 912 SCO-IIL OIBADOHEE ST TR s D o152k % i
BERGEB AL ZETHY | AR OB EMEGYUIBE L TR o725 SCO-TIT D4t
REEEVEB RO BET RE TRV EBR SN, KERZDOEX HEXFF LT,
TS LT 1 A G TR EEMEG R RERE 2 8% LIZAAEN G | ERITRmGIY ThH
DA FEHEEEHEROGENREZ 2 D16 SCOT EDT Fuy—THRET X, (AFETITRAE

External surfase

(external)

Inaccessible
surface

(internal)

1 Jeff Ramsay (Canada), Ghislain Ferran (France), Marianne Moutarde (France), Ingo Reiche
(Germany), Frank Wille (Germany), Vladimir Ershov (Russia), Fernando Zamora Martin (Spain),
Helmuth Zika (Sweden), Frank Koch (Switzerland), Ian Davidson (UK), Richard Boyle (USA),
Makoto Hirose (Japan)
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TR R T E R AT OB (L Bl A) SR e E MG YRR 28 0 L7z & iR LTe,

A FH . KRENX 2 E DOZED IR B AR EIEEE GRS RBEIC e > 72 2 21T 720, %%E?“é
EEBRZITRETEZ 20D ThH 2> CRIE E 725 SCO-TIL IZZ[E IR 72 O T OFE D X4 7y
E2DTRUCR D72 b FOEITERTILB W E TR L, AEIE, WEGRITHE T m\@f‘m%
DD FETIH YRS 2 EFET 5D Th 5006, AAREIEEE B YL S I3 2 D T s
DIFIETIGETH Z LI/ d EER L,

{LE TRSN (I4h IR E VG YL IR OBLE & et £ CHMAEIC R L7223, (AFEM )/ ANS 2889
FLZEMARE LRERHNIESHORE L/ WEY A 7V TRETE DL KAOHBZ 7R L, 413
He)GVHEDHIBRIZFE L=,

(3) CDN/12 (=USA/10)

520 TH(e) » SCO-TIT W EAE D 5 B D DT X TOEMITENL, ...[A%L EORAZ 2L ~L
NELND X IO T, BT, KEIT SCO-III ORARE &) S TP-2 Rllg Wik Br s i &
TREMIT A THD & ERL, (AEILFEEOERRICCIER OB LT IP-2 SRBRE &
IZBRET R E TRV, — OGN Y & LHIBEE#E L U CRSL EORZ D IGEL R H &
EEELTZ,

e IBAEIRIBIZHE Y 2 91072 o 7203, BB EHEN Z2EM M & &3, sl E CRIEO L4
LAV EBAT 2 2L TEIMEPTEZEZ R L, (AELAE LT 520 HE)ITkOiHE E Lz,

(e) For SCO-IIL;
G  EHERL,
() ZEEZRL,
(i) All activities associated with the shipment, including radiation protection, emergency

response and any special precautions or special administrative or operational controls

which are to be employed d—HHHg—FE&HSpGFPE@—Gb%&H%&H—GVQF&H—LQ&Fel—Gf—S&fePy—&t—}e&St—

met; shall be described in a transport plan.

(iv) Transport plan shall demonstrate the overall level of safety at least equivalent to that
which would be provided if the requirements of para 648 (only for the test specified in
para 724, preceded by the test specified in paras 720 and 721) had been met.

15 Qv) VA B

) ZEHEZRL,

i) ZEHEZRL,

(4) CDN/20 (=USA/16)
(8)IHIZ T 413 W)V HIFR SN T-D T, 829 H(e) DRIE~D ST LT,

(e)  All information necessary to satisfy the competent authority that the requirements of

para. 520(e) and-therequirements-of paras—413(e)iv) and 522, if applicable, are satisfied;
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1452 DS496(STEPS) 120 Hl B =z—=a A > & (HRAEIE)

DS496
(STEPS)
HE 5 &Y
w2 B

EHRE L ZOHH

SREERAEMEIESNIZRE

103.8~103.16
CRr i)

that MJ51THdIL. the basic principles and framework of the Regulations
L2 DT, “that has been inherited”(X, “that have been inherited”
EEBOR IR &,
As the antecedents of that were plural (the basic principles and
framework of the Regulations), "that has been inherited" should be
replaced by "that have been inherited."
“Radioactive material were classified in 9 kinds”/%, #ERTE o7z,
TRTCEXFTLTUELE DD, 725, “Radioactive materials were” & EHIE
DFFHREND TIEIRND,
The nine kinds of radioactive materials should be all described for
clarification.
1964 ik ClX, Transportindex Z#JHO TEAL, ZDOIZ & H AN TIX
ED D,
The Transport Index (TI) was first introduced in the 1964 edition,
which should be included in 103.10.
was — were (F:i& Radiation protection principles 3472 D T)
In (a), "Radiation protection principles ... was" should be changed to
"Radiation protection principles ... were," as the subjects "radiation
protection principles"” are plural.
CRP Publication 26 and 30 — ICRP Publications 26 and 30
divided to — divided into

except ¥, exclude 7>,

W RAROEIEZ Lo BT #fFRSCEICBITT 2 Z L 2RET 5,
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The expression "was changed to except” in (g) should be changed to
"was changed to exclude."
strengthen ¥, strengthened 7>,
The expression "were strengthen" in (j) should be changed to "were
strengthened."
afterward |ZEIF720D T, subsequent & 7> later &\ 7 AT E X
Bz HRE,
As "afterward" is an adverb, it should be replaced by an adjective such

as "subsequent" or "later."

HAOZEFEORFEDOTH TH Y | BiE CETIT <, B AR CGE~DR
sy,
(BhE3CE : How, HANAEAESCGE : Why)

104.1.

% DO—31%, should be ... that may be ... &) KHE/ALDT, 55< « B
RRFIR AT %,

The last sentence looks weak and ambiguous. FEmergency
preparedness is stated but not emergency response. It is better to
rephrase as follows:

In addition, an appropriate plan is to be prepared to take measures for
reducing the radiation risks that are raised by reasonably foreseeable

accidents.

- DS495 DAH LG LI HRE L &,

* risk Z KT D DO TIER L FHEORBRLIEHT 20PN TH S,
In addition appropriate measures arrangements should be planned and
prepared in view of redueing mitigating the radiationrisks radiological

DHigEZ B OB ERZ R
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consequences that may be raised led in case of reasonably foreseeable

accidents.

Dose rate

220A.1

Btk DE531E DS495 & HET D72 0HIBR L, BARM R 21853 5,

One of the limiting quantities in radiological protection with respect to
the exposure of people is effective dose (the others being equivalent dose
to the lens of the eye and to the skin (e.g. see Section II-8 of Ref. [1]). As
protection quantities are not directly measurable quantities,
operational quantities had to be created which are measurable. These
quantities are ‘ambient dose equivalent’ for strongly penetrating

radiation and ‘directional dose equivalent’ for weakly penetrating

appropriate: According to ICRP pub.103 ‘ambient dose equivalent’ and

‘directional dose equivalent’ can be used as follows;

®BS. ABBIELE=SV I/ IDOEHOBLORABBRE
UFokizgdy a3
XYre=yV 7”7

FLRR & H *(10) 1
iR & H (007, Q) 1

it %

E$1 8 LO8-2i
ER, ARE, BokREoRkowa

B OB LT, BRXEIL U TFTOEEZ LT, 8,
As operational dose quantities for area monitoring “ambient dose
equivalent” can be used to control of effective dose, and “directional
dose equivalent” can be used to control of doses to the skin, the hands
and feet and the lens of the eye (referring to Table B.5 of ICRP 103
[xx]).
[xx] INTERNATIONAL COMMISSION ON RADIOLOGICAL
PROTECTION, The 2007 Recommendations of the ICRP, Publication
103 (2007).

(%)

Table B.5. Application of operational dose quantities for monitoring
of external exposures.

Task

Operational dose quantities for

area monitoring individual monitoring

ambient dose
equivalent, H7(10)
directional dose
equivalent,
H'(0.07.Q)

Control of eflective
dose

Control of doses to
the skin, the hands
and feet and the
lens of the eye

personal dose
equivalent, H,(10)
personal dose
equivalent, H,(0.07)

220A.3

In mixed gamma and neutron fields, it may be necessary to make
separate measurements. It should be ensured that the monitoring
instrument being used is appropriate for the energy being emitted by
the radionuclide and that the calibration of the instrument is still valid.
initial

In performing both the measurement and any check

£ H]
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measurement, the uncertainties in calibration hawve-te should be taken

into account.

220A.7

FORARRE O EARTREIRWNE B S 23, BT 258135 #E —HEES
o [ERREROEEY OLEIIILT LHRBETIEIRVO TRHAZEIET
Do

220A.7 To reduce discrepancies of measured dose eguivalent rate in
different surrounding areas the dose eguivalent rate to determine the
relevant values for packages, overpacks, vehicles etc. shall should be
determined as the absolute values caused by the radioactive material
consignment only. Dose egquivalent rate caused by surrounding areas
shall should be subtracted from measured values of packages,

overpacks, vehicles etc , if appropriate.

223.2

(73> 2 Ti BB WD T,

Rectangular prism assumed

MEENR T2 R— NV DIHDGFEIZE D DN EVIBERRDHY, KA
T HICEARICEE L CEHEATA A E L o, (27 L, BRI o
7 F K OY Open top B OGE IR TIX AR DN,)

Rectangular prism assumed

i
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236.3

“shall also mean”%”also means”IZZ& ¥4 %,
B : SSR-6 2L D5 HAERE ., A FIGEHIMTO shall”’O i HITL £
L7y,

(723, ARfEZ7shall’Z & THLD AiLd D ThiuX SSR-6 IZBEhEH 5
WERND D, ZOHGEIE, BHEWEOEFRE LT, LEWE By T
0.4Bg/cm2, a € 0.04Bq/cm?2) OEHIZ>W T, RASSC 7¢ Sty if & 0%
ALEETLOINERD D)

304.1

w2 B

“Consignors and carriers shall establish, in advance, arrangements for
preparedness and response 1In accordance with the national
requirements and in a consistent and coordinated manner with the
national emergency arrangements and emergency management
system.”is added in para.304.

According to the change, the following text is added to the end of
para.304.1.

“The arrangements don’t mean only dedicated emergency plans for

EIE L TERM, BOEEIAR D BERF ORISR 2 731 TR OME
WHDHPTTIERNE WS Z L 2WEICT HEIEELT 2,
(EIEZ)

“The arrangements don’t mean only dedicated emergency plans for

transport emergency involving radioactive material, but it ean-may be
included in general transport-emerseney procedures—and-integrated

emergency plans for general dangerous goods according to the

national emergency arrangements.[10]”

transport emergency involving radioactive material, but it can be

included in general transport emergency procedures and integrated

emergency plans for dangerous goods according to the national

emergency arrangements.[10]”

305.1

Para. 305 in DS495 has changed as “The arrangements shall be based

{EIE U TCEEM, “various aspects in transport”2Mi Z 54 D)% BAREIC
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»1 2 B

on the graded approach and take into consideration the hazards
identified and their potential consequences,....”.

According to this change the following texts (or para.) should be added
in para. 305.1

“The graded approach is important to establish appropriate emergency

THDICH, DS469 (KFTH D TS-G-1.2(para. 2.32 and 2.57 in
DS469)) ORBEZSEIZEET S,

(EER)

arrangements and the arrangements are developed based on hazard

assessments which should take in account various aspects in transport |3

including radiological consequences [10].”

“Consignors and carriers should develop arrangements, as

appropriate, for emergencies during transport of radioactive material,

commensurate with the graded approach. Modalities of transport

should be considered when identifying potential consequences. These

include the route, nearby infrastructure, terrain, distance. Additional

factors including frequency of transport may be used to apply the

oraded approach to identifying the planning basis for emergency

preparedness and response. [10]”

401.2

TSN STV DS, LR O X 5 G AI1C1E, SRy, Frille
B PERIZCHRE N FITHIT < DIRE & 720 | 401.2 1@ D) 728 IR TE 72
W2 ERH VD,

- WA S E D FEBITE S P RN JC3R O FLSTRE DY . FERFBITE i 124 [F]
MIEHRITHRTRE WS

- RERIFE BORPERINI CFR S y AR, FERERITE U PE RN e 3 H355 B AR C
H D55, ete.

BH, Wk SCE Lt & CUN KRB &2 5 Z L IIMETH Y | i,
XA Hazard Communication DS G I OG- DS IEMET
HDHIFO VMY TH D, HLBINEFTOHIBRZRET 5,

402.1, 402.6.

Table 2 [ZHREHE N BIN S NIZ & OFATEH Y | BINEAZ SCE~ ORI
gl

W, ThETH, BT L CENSNEERH 21T THY ., =
NBIZOWTEEREDSE RNV OTHIIE, S HOEINERE S HBEICS
KT D LETR 0,
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409.11 Add appropriate references. BH, BlxiX, LTOSRCERERET 2,
45 2) NITSCHE, F, et.al., “Review of the safety concept of the LSA-II and
LSA-IIT material requirements of the IAEA Transport Regulations
SSR-6”, PATRAM 2016, Kobe (2016)
413.11 SN O [ E PTG Y O BRE A TRANSSC34 CHI R & vz /=, TM-55113 |

w2 B

TEELZ413.115 %, LFTORARZENL T, FHMEET S,
For SCO-III, there is no specific limits for the levels of fixed

contamination on the external surfaces, since similar to packages, the

external radiation resulting therefrom will combine with the

penetrating radiation from the contents, and the net radiation levels are

controlled by other specific requirements. The limit on the external

non-fixed contamination is conservatively set to that for packages

which, combined with the controls on radiation levels will ensure that

the risk from fixed contamination is low. The major percentage of the

component’s activity *+ * -

EERIONRT T T 72 E8IESES,
B : SCO-1X°SCO-2 L ®7py | AMAl (BEUTRIREZe) i O [E EMETG Y2
WCOWTOEMENRIEL 72D EZ FETEHTRETH D,

417.1 UWIE ORI AEL T, Reference MIBEED A TH47, AEH, EZIZ 2009 FROFBH S H 5D T, iL#ElddH o TH LV,
(43 2)
520.1 bis3 A, ficy . 520.2-520.4 T8 & 520.1 bisS A LR L CEHENH D £+

w2 B

5204 THOWNREEE L TBY, EHEHL WA ETEHIFRT 5,

D7D T, BT DL L ORET 5, TRANSSC35 (2 THIED,
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520.3

w2 B

“Radiation levels” should be “Dose rate”.
“object” should be “SCO-III".

RH

520.7 “component” should be “SCO-III". B®H
w2 b
522.3 413.11bis IZBET 5, R
<’\| i b R AHET A EMEFOBIE < S 50mSy BELIT & 705 Z & Oi#ilE,
]7 AY AY
413 THICPEE L7250# & 72 2 L 28]
522.4 “shrinking” should be “sinking” B®H

w2 B

540.3 % 51 B EHEfE RS HEMF/NEES (2017THF 7 H) IZB8WT, 7V M, 7272 L. “specifying a minimum thickness for the line isn’t
(4 3) DS HARD I/ 2miZ DWW TIE, 22 EH B TIZZRWE DS E 172 | necessary for safety” & V5 CE LMY TIEAR2 W d LitZevy, 70

e, TNERRT 5, A R LTE, BE—FAHANGES 2 L LR#ET 2 HELH D,
540.3 The minimum width of the line inside the edge forming can be| (f5)
approximately 2mm because specifying a minimum thickness for the|540.3 The size of the label (cf. width of the line inside the edge
line isn’t necessary for safety. And there can be a line inside the edge |forming and line inside the edge forming the diamond) should be
forming the diamond which shall be parallel and approximately 5 mm |followed to those specified in modal regulations.
from the outside of that line to the edge of the label.

554.1 “520.1 to 520.1 bis3” should be “520.2 to 520.5” B

w2 B
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579.2

w2 B

The last sentence should be deleted because SCO-III isn’t transported
by air. (Para.579 is for by air)

B, 84T SSG-26 @ Appendix VII (28T, LA TOFEHEH 5 23,
SSR-6 2B\ T, SCO-III DOt 2=t &2 25 1§ 5 B 1L\ i=s, &
BHANZIB W THERILTH D Z & 2 LT & 0,

VII.30. From its size and mass, air transport of the component can be

excluded.
613A.2 “has to” should be “should” B
(43 2)
613A.5 Add reference R
(43 2) ISO 7195 [18]
ANSI N14.1 [xx]
[xx] ANSI N14.1-2012, Nuclear Materials - Uranium Hexafluoride -
Packagings for Transport
624.4 ...1.e.there is something wrong in the shielding design of the package |£¢H
(43 2) when the maximum dose rate increases in excess of 20% under the
normal conditions of transport.
674.1 WIE DRI AE T, Reference DIBFLD A TH57, BRI
(43 2)
APPENDX I D)
L11 B T BRI S T RN EAR S ORI A BN PRH]

(B D E&P% Texcept for the 7 radionuclides added in the 20xx Edition
of the transport Regulations” & 72> T\ %, IO —% L7z R0
DTIERND,)

(% 58012 B2 ”for which data from ICRP Publication 103 [1.12]
were used” CXWVDTIX7Z2W A, Bl : ICRP60 1248 Y3 % FIATHH
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ICRP103 TH H7=8)

TABLE 1.2. | ##l 5 & 35 E 2 180

TYPE A

PACKAGE (PDF 28423 2 2 KA4%HL 1 1TI2T D)
CONTENTS (5% @ Th-149, Th-161 DB V)
LIMITS: Qa, | (BIEOF = > 71T L T2\

R

QB, Qc, etc.
APPENDX 1IN DN
TABLE I1.1. | B8l 5 BZFE DGR A 800 B
HALF-LIFE AND
SPECIFIC (F& 0 @ Th-149, Th-161 DIBNNHS 4 HL)
ACTIVITY  OF | (ICRP107 THEMIIF = v 7 )
RADIONUCLIDE
S
TABLE 11.2. | Bkl 5 BZFE DGR 480 B
DOSE AND DOSE
RATE (F% 0 @ Th-149, Th-161 DIBNHS L HL)
COEFFICIENTS FMEDOF = v 7 1Z L TR
OF
RADIONUCLIDE
S

APPENDX VII (% 1. 2. B

BRI RIE LS

PR . 2N E T SCO-M DOARESFHIFOMIE < FHISRED—>o L LTz T413TEOHET AlREZe (FMAlD) F i o [ E

G D] 38S-67LHIFR ST, BEIENLE

SCO-TIID A ZK [ 7E PEG S B4 5
fEATZHIFRT 2R LT 5,
(R ILZE B R+ BhEEPT)
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TRANSSC34 CU FOWNEDEERAZ AARBE VRE LA, KIS TWinWed, BE, JRONELZHRET 5.
[Subscripts for parameters are not properly displayed. Rectified texts with a few improvements and revised figure
are proposed as attached. The original intention of the changes and conclusion proposed by Canada and France have

been maintained. |
A F1H OB EVEB GO RENTRANSSC34 THI F S 72728, #A Rl O EEMIHEYORIEIZEIT 2 LA T Ortd# 2 HIkRT
6 o

For objects with an homogeneous surface contamination, the inventory, Q 1s determined as: Q= G, X A X 10*

IV, NF’

(VIL.5)

where C s a level of non-fixed surface contamination (Bq/cm2);

A is the surface area of an object (m”).
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QMLQWX—FMLO—&GB%Q—Z;}@O%@B%

Lt it fromfxed o
QW:QW@%@M%M*%

Example calculation: SCO-III

40




f16%3 DS496 ERIERFEMFES

4 (CS-1702607 KT CS-1800819) HaEkis 2

FLBI A KRR, AM : (EIERARR, R HIF, W/D : BUFIF, #* : TRANSSC i
No G a4/} No 120 H =2 A2 FNE (e ikl
001 | 4fi% J/01 THEZROHH 2018 4Eifl & DA A
002 | 4fi% J/02 SWREFE DO RE L - EIE A
003 | —fi% RA/15 HEE#— OKFGE) R
004 | HIR IX & | RA/I “ffgk & X AM
005 | F#3C RUS/1 “Fr3CBN (why/how i) R Y
006 | &7t USA/164 | ZREHEK O RICEE 5 DOEIE (IRfTRZH) A
007 | ZMESCHR | WNTU66 | Hikg 2 S L7256 135FR &3 5, A
008 e WNTI/67 KOTLHNLE (SRIGHTOIE<I2) A
009 | I 1 IND/1 Vit R R IR BT (SSR-6 2012 4EfR) 22 M4 5, | AM
SECTION I
010 | 101.3 Iy | F/1 Vs BRI I BT IR A S T 5, A
011 | 101.3 JiIyE | WNTLO1 | '@k BRI I3 Hrhii—Qo12 o2 23 5, A
012 | 103.6 RC/1 103.06 : (h)MHIZ %G T OB 8 4 1B 0 A *
013 | 103.8-16 | J/03 J/04-J/11 MR 103.8-103.16 THZ S A SCEIC | A H
B,
014 | 103.8 J/04 JFEIEE (has — have) A Y
015 | 103.8(b) J/05 HEEEIE (were — wase) A ¥
016 | 103.8(c) J/06 (e)EIZ B REHAT (Hsfedh) HA % iE%a A *
017 | 103.8 — | USA/l USA/2—USA/20 DFiFt#li R4, FEEHMEIZELILA | A *
103.15 H L,
018 | 103.8 USA/2 HEEEIE  (has — have, inherited — incorporated) A Y
019 | 103.8(a) USA/3 YEFEEE (divided — classified) A Y
020 | 103.8(b) USA/4 HFEfEIE (divided — classified, 9 — 8, Material) A ¥
021 | 103.8(d) USA/5 B3 GRBRSEMERL L, RRXEEFK) A *
022 103.8 WNTLI/ | #5EEIE (Low Specific Activity, WHITE/YELLOW) A ¥
40
023 | 103.10. RA/2 HEFEIE : 103.9~ A *
024 | 103.10 RC/6 FREEETIE (A—RFEAN) A Y
025 | 103.10 USA/6 B BIERBAS I O ERE . RS M E BN % Gk A Y
026 103.10 WNTI/ | HEFEIE (103.10-103.9) A Y
41
027 103.11 WNTI/ | HEEFEIE (103.11-103.10) A Y
42
028 | 103.12(b) | CDN/I FREMEE  (for — for) A Y
029 | 103.12(b) | RA/3 RAGRLETE (for — for) A Y
030 | 103.12 (a) RC/7 ...for a large number of radionuclides...... A 1 e
031 | 103.12 USA/7 1967 R D ARLZE T 7% 7 ] A Y
032 | 103.12 (a) | USA/8 BT & Al A EEAZ 7 A s
033 | 103.12(b) | USA/9 FHEMEE  (for — for) A Y
034 | 103.12(c) | USA/10 | (B(U), B(M)%4iE A % 3B A Y
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035 103.12 WNTI/ | EEMEIE (103.12—103.11) . f&2FEEE (fo, — for) A ¥
43
036 | 103.13(b) 1/07 FAFCMEIE  (Publication — Publications) A ¥
037 | 103.13(b) | J/08 HEEEEE (to — into) A Y
038 | 103.13 USA/11 BT & Al A EE A % 5] A Yo
039 | 103.13(a) USA/12 1985 AFRR T 3L C R 7 B R R HI 0038 A % 5B A Yo
040 | 103.13(e) USA/13 LSA. SCO D A Dtk % Ak A Yo
041 | 103.13(g) | USA/14 | B9 EEERERE A o ik % 1 1E{b A Yo
042 [103.13(ibis) | USA/15 | it HERSME LY O FIREE A %850 A e
043 [103.13(i bis2) | USA/16 1985 A=hi CEA  (Schedules) D HIBRZBRE A *
044 103.13 WNTI/44 | % (103.13—103.12), #3E (incorporated) f&IE A Y
045 | 103.14.(c) | CDN/2 lﬂ%éﬁ BSS % E#%T 5, A Y
046 | 103.14.j) | CDN/3 AAELETIE (UF6 — UFs) A Y
047 | 103.14 (k) | F2 FAFLMEIE (designed under the 1973 Edition ... D HI|FR) A Y
048 | 103.14(g) J/09 +P§£{P‘fl: (except — exclude) A ¥
049 | 103.14()) J/10 AAELETIE (UF6 — UFs) A Y
050 [103.14(a bis) | USA/17 LZEREREDE N & BT A Yo
051 |103.14 (g bis) | USA/18 %E@E%ﬁ%ﬁi@ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ:%iﬁ%ﬂ A Y
052 | 103.14 WNTI/45 | T3E (103.14—103.13), HFEEIE, AEEHEEIR A Y
053 | 103.15 RC/8 JEEMEIE (has HIBR) A Y
054 | 103.15 USA/19 HFBEEIE (revised in — reviewd on) A ¥
055 | 103.15/6 USA/20 HEEMEIE (may be — was) A Y
056 103.15 WNTI46 | THE (103.15—103.14), H#GE (areview, revised) {&1E A Y
057 | 103.16 (b) | B/1 RAFLfEIE (DPS — DPC) A Y
058 | 103.16(a) CDN/4 103.16(a)H!I B A ¥
059 | 103.16 (b) | CH/01 FAFL{EIE (DPS — DPC) A Y
060 | 103.16 J11 HEEEIE (afterward — subsequent, DPS —DPC, is added | A *
BAN, was — is)
061 | 103.16 WNTL02 | THFELE (103.16—103.15), (a)(D)(g)*HHIkk, FEFEELE | A *
(is — are)
062 | 104.1 D/1 CHUKHE = OHI bR AM
063 | 104.1 E/3 “SEARHER DL AM
064 | 104.1 J/12 EREREVES - PIGEUR 8 0 B AU 2 B D FE N AM
065 | 104.1 USA/21 kR Et - Yl O BRI, Bk ORRIZREE DO | AM
IMEPTIE R <A E TS
066 | 104.1 WNTV03 | BREWREE( - PGS sd 0 B AT HUN #s2 B O fg fn AM
067 | 106.1bis F/4 s b ORI FERE A BT D R
068 | 106.2 USA/22 sk EORE & R O E %2 Wik 5 A
069 | 106.5 F/5 HARRE (Rl oRBRS ) ZHIBRT 5 A
070 | 107.4 J/13 FEEMEIE (TS-R-1 — #asHEiHI) A
071 | 107.4. RA/4 FEEMEIE (TS-R-1 — #asHEiHI) A
072 | 107.4 USA/23 FEEEIE (WHE - SEA 2 EEIE LT D) A
073 | 107.4 USA24 | BEEEEIE (WHE - SEA 285 LT 5) A
074 | 107.4 USA/25 PEEEE (WE - A2 EErE %) A
075 | 109.1 CH/14 NSS No.14 ~DO& M &8T5, A USA/25
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076 | 109.1 USA/26 PEEEE (B¥% =2V 7 ¢ HEORHEH O E(b) A
077 | 109.1 USA/27 ZRTHEx= T 0 CEZ B A
078 | 109.2 USA/28 SISCEBINC X 55 HE S EL. A
079 | Refs I, 1L | E/3 ICAO TI, IMDG Code (IMO), IATA DGR OZMCEE | A
V, VI, &S | A )
App.III
080 | Sec.IRef. | USA/29 SR 2, 3, 4 BRSO & 425 (FERRSR) R
081 | SecIRef. |USA/30 | BT HtvX=U T 0 CE[10]~[14]Z BT 5, A
082 | SecIRef. | USA/31 SZHOCEBINC X 52 BEFEIE, A
SECTION II
083 | 207.3 CH/02 BT = T _N— TV DETE, A
084 | 207.3. RA/5 VT R=T L, A
085 | 207.3 USA/32 SR = T X—TVDEE, A
086 | 209.1 USA/33 BEHER L BRI MR A RS — B9 2 X v Yl e | AM
W % R,
087 | 214.4 CH/03 FETVE YL E 5T OV THT 505, 1bis T 5 5 R, R
088 | 220A.1 J/14 JERDAR Y B - R E Y & OB & BN AM
089 | 220A.1-A.7 | USA/34 | TEHFE % 221.1 —221.7 [TIEIE, R
090 | 220A.1 USA/35 JEEEIE (M L), 220A THZ 221.1 THIZIEIET 5, AM
091 | 220A.3 F/6 O AR HeENE D [E A WL, AM
092 | 220A.3 D/2 R O AR B M D & T 1 % i, AM
093 | 220A.3 15 JFE(EE (have to — should) A
094 | 220A.3 J/16 HREIEIE (dose rate %) A
095 | 220A.3 WNTL04 | FHAIOASHEENE D & & AL, AM
096 | 220A.4 D/4 JEFEIEE  (may — should) A
097 | 220A.4 E/7 HPETF AT LD FIVF 054 DB B & HIBR, R
098 | 220A.4 WNTVO05 | HE1 AT M3 A OB EIZ OV TRLBTERL, A
099 | 220A.6 D/5 AREHFEDH|FR  (transport) A
100 | 220A.6 D/6 HFEDHE— (dosimeter) A
101 220A.6 | WNTI/47 | REHFEOHIBR (transport) A
102 | 220A.7 USA/36 HFEEIE (dose rate %) AM
103 | 221.1-232.3 | USA/37 EFELE (222.1 -233.3 1H) R
104 | 221.7 17 JHFBIETE (TS-R-1 — #gEkHEifl) A
105 | 221.7. RA/6 FHEEIEE (TS-R-1 — #EkHiHl) A
106 | 223.1 D/7 B a T F Ok R w0 KRR IR E & 5Bk A
107 | 223.1 D/8 T F DL A T DA ZEHIE, AM
108 | 223.1 USA/38 YEEEIE (as HIBR) A
109 | 223.2 J/18 2232 OB = > 7 T AN EZ AT 5, | AM
110 | 223.3 WNTL06 | AEIfEFLE O HIER (ISO & 5% 5T D 2R) A
111 | 225.1 USA/39 | LDRM #& D Ft#k o Bk A
112 226.3 WNTI/48 | feadkfii &t (R HFE on dose rate” D HI|FR) A
113 | 227.1 D/9 HEEDEEFE (LSA) A
114 227.1 WNTI/49 | R 7ehgsE (LSA) OEZ#H X A
115 | 228.3 J/19 FHEEIEE (TS-R-1 — #gEkEiHl) A

43




116 | 228.3. RA/7 JHFBIETE (TS-R-1 — #gEkHEifl) A
117 | 229.4 F/8 DPC 721} T/ < & T Ok O MNOP [ZEERTOE ) | AM
FRABEAEIET S,
118 | 231.3 USA/A0 | BZ0y RS Ok I 2 KGeE LY /FAE | R
LT 5,
119 | 231.4 F/9 HiE R s L AT 2EWa 7 HIEARTHD | A
Z L = BRkL
120 | 231.4 WNTI07 | Bt Rgs e L CHERAT2EW a7 3B TcHD | A
Z L E R L
121 | Table 1 USA/41 W EOMEE (Table | OFEREMFEHE O 1EAL) A
122 | Table 1 USA/42 | Table | DAL E OKE) (220A.5 TEHE %) A
123 | 236.1 D/10 B OHIR Lk P IS 2 E 2 BRI | A
ZCHCSHRBIRE 2 D 5 & TR\ & 2L,
124 | 236.1 USA/43 JiHI] Table 2 ~D &M % 1B5L, A
125 | 236.1 USA/44 BIAT 236.1 THIZ Y13 2362 THE T4, A
126 | 236.2. RA/8 e Lo E (SATHN) A
127 | 236.3 120 PEREEIE (shall HIBR) A
128 | 236.3 USA/45 THFE DR (236.2, 236.3. 236.4 1) A
129 | 238.1 AU/. KRBT O 3 3¢, 554 30 (BR) ZHIBRT 5, R
130 | 238.1 USA/46 el E ORI & (L - @k 5, A
131 | 244.1 USA/47 BB L (FFH)) A
132 | 242.2 F/10 &7 ~OERPGHO TR 2 @ o3 %, A
133 | 244.2 USA/48 TI & CSI sy Bt kst o EfE(L & ZHRIEOEIE A
134 | 24222 WNTU | % > 7 ~OERIGH O 2@ vk 4 %, A
08
135 | Sec.Il Ref. | USA/49 ZMOCER 9 2 b3 5, RFThEH 2 e 3%, A
SECTION III
136 | 301.1 USA/50 | JSHERBE D fci b D 7= O DITEN TH 5 Z & il | AM
137 | 301.1 PL/1 HARIEEHR N 7 7T 2 RO E & % B R
138 | 301.2 PL2 ALARA J5HI| & B850 AM
139 | 301.2 USA/51 HFEE L (define — defines) R
140 | 301.2 USA/52 THARERGENR I T R7 7T 7d#iE45 A
141 | 301.4 USA/53 &3 (rather i A) A
142 | 302.1 F/11 TR E B T EREXICT S A
143 | 302.1 USA/54 | URBBGE R ITESEEICT D A
144 | 302.1 USA/55 303.2 AL HH 3022 45 A
145 | 303.1 USA/56 &3¢ (W) AM
146 | 303.3 PL/3 HITE %5 optoluminescent dosimeters % 1B 7T AM
147 | 303.5 USA/57 B SCOFTENEEL L TWBOTE L THIELT S A
148 | 304.1bis WNTT/ | fafiE A ONERR A O B AR EfE - XTISE VRO DEIT | AM
09 (B 7 3 2B 0
149 | 304.2 F/12 RAFRXHED IO DB EZEBNTH L L BT, B | AM F/12
PRI A& Gk
150 | 304.2 121 BRI Y P [ ZBE 4 A B A B AM F/12
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151 305.0 WNTI/ | BRABFEL Y P D D B PR B\ O R 2 180 A
10
152 | 305.1 122 BRI P D D B BRIV O A B BT | AM F/12
[New] 305.1 OV 305.2 TRIZTHE 0 T 5,
153 | 306.3 USA/58 THRVA MV AT APBABEOFIHICbEA S| A
5z LM T %
154 | 306.4 F/13 REZALER T 1 7 F AP0 O WEm A WEtd | R
% (BHL, BZor3E, Brsigimns)
155 | 306.4 USA/59 ﬁ?@?&%L%%%%«®v* VAV RVATLAOBM| A
P CTHDH I LRI D (also fHA)
156 | 306.4, WNTU | 306.4 THDIB L &L O 306.4bis TEHO BN Z HIER, ME/R 5 | A
306.4bis, 11 613A4 THIZZDONEZIBRLT D,
613A.4
157 | 306.4bis D/11 TBh LR OXI G A W (LT 5 AM 613
158 | 307.1 USA/60 BEFEIEIE (is — should be) A
159 | 307.2 RA/9 YATE A A
160 | 307.2 USA/61 307.2 DRI T % 1A A
161 | 308.2 USA/62 &3¢ (For example i A) A
162 | 309.1 USA/63 FM 5% CRP OIESE), S A 185D A
163 | 309.3 USA/64 A A ORI FHEICERIC L 5 S 2B R
164 | 310.1 USA/65 FREBIFE B T LA L~ VHERE T R I Xk (E S E B 720 AM
L2V DO T, “MMOREFEZBFLT 5
165 | Ref. 1114 UK/12 PHE-CRCE-006 (ZH L, BHEFE G EHT 5 R
166 | Ref. [11] 123 2 MR SCHk 11O 58T A
167 | Sec.Ill, Ref. | USA/66 | ZMECHK 16 & Bt d 5, scEhii &2 it 95 R USA/29
168 | Sec.Ill, Ref. | USA/67 | 2k 18 Z &b T 5, EHHZERLT 5 R USA/29
SECTION IV
169 | Sec.IV {£RE | RC/2 F IV EEEE BRI LS ST D A
170 | 401.1 USA/68 YEFEIEIE (can be — is) A
171 | 401.1 USA/69 | JEFEIEIE (can be — is tipically) A
172 | 401.2 D/12 PRI (RA U O EEES) DOHIER A
173 | 401.2 F/14 e RE L [EEMRER L] W/D
174 | 401.2 124 PHRERHE (BA IR O EEES) OHIbR A
175 401.2 WNTI/ HEED# E/L (radioactive material i A) R
50
176 | 402.1 D/13 AR RO X HIBR LB B s IC B T A
177 | 402.1 125 AR RO X HIBR LB B s IC 8 T A
178 | 402.1 USA/70 %EEJ@ Table 2T EERT R
179 | 402.4 USA/71 402.4 THZ Y% 4025 HE T 5 A
180 | 402.6 D/14 FLRR RO E I HIBR LB B e IC T A
181 | 402.6 126 e EOIEE (SSR-6 — Haik#iH]) . HHRSELEIX | A
HllBR LR g e Ic B9,
182 | 402.6 USA/72 | %k EOMEIE (SSR-6 — s BLHI) A
183 | 403.1 USA/73 Mt EOEIE (SSR-6 — HERka Al A
184 | 403.3 USA/74 JFEEIE  (instruments) AM
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185 | 404.1 F/15 U OB (WNTI6 %) %2815 AM | WNTUI/12
186 | 404.1 WNTI12 | U FFEZREOFH] (WNTI6 $2%2) ZiBild 5 A
187 | 405.3 USA/75 FAFEE L (homogeneously — uniformly) . 2 FRIE(E IE A
188 | 409.1 UK/1 e e Y — BRI E e E o EH E D Z &2 | AM
L e
189 | 409.1 USA/76 ST HAMEXNLSADERTHLZ L2 WML+ 5 | A
190 409.1 WNTU | s e — BRI E e EI oA EH SND 2 &% | AM
13 L e
191 | 409.3 IND/2 FFEDE Y (radiation hazard) AM
192 409.4bis WNTI/ | Bl SN 7= 10405 HEOH I m #1815 5, AM
14
193 | 409.5 UK/3 HIBR S 47380 (409.5) DETE AM
194 | 409.10 UK/2 FEAERIOHEANEILEN TH S Z & 2T 5, AM
195 409.10 | WNTI/15 | A HIOFEHNE(LETH S Z & 2T 5 A
196 | 409.10/1-3 | USA/77 MtE EOIEE (thatis LN 2 fEIMEZX 2T 5) A
197 | 409.10 USA/78 JEEMEIE (It is suggested HIIFR, would — should) A
198 | 409.11 127 EEIbs e AN ABIEN A
199 | 409.11 UK/4 EINT-RHZHIRL, coOREEEIET 5, R
200 | 409.13 F/16 FRFLMEIE  (portion) A
201 | 409.13 UK/5 B EHIFRT D R
202 | 409.13 USA/79 JEEMEIE (It is suggested HIIFR, would — should) A
203 409.13 WNTI/51 | #AEtfEIE (portion) A
204 | 409.16 B2 EETHRHER L AM
205 | 409.16 F/17 b EOMEIE (@ HIBR, may — should) R
206 | 409.16 UK/6 KA ER DK Z X =L T 5 AM
207 | 413 IND/3 SCO % 3 fiJH L JEFL, categories — classifications AM F/18
208 | 413.1 F/18 {E3C (two categories D HIR) A
209 413.1 WNTI/52 | fE3C (two categories D HIlR) A
210 | 413.2 F/19 Mg EOIEIE (ST DOHIER) A
211 | 413.5 USA/80 | 4135 HAZRMIONMEICEEI L T413.1HE L, LT | AM
THE % R
212 | 413.6 CDN/5 413.6 THAHIBR L. #r 413.6.413.6bis THOFLH 22 E (N | AM Y
VN TN N -V NI ==3111))
213 | 413.6 USA/81 413.6 THZHIBR L. 1 413.6.413.6bis JHOGEH 2 2R (N | AM
SO, T RTRE, AR A REZR 1)
214 | 413.8 F/20 IR R 2 OB 2 HI bR AM Y
215 | 413.9 CH/04 SCO-II EfIZ— i OB (NCT) 2z 5 AM
216 | 413.11 CH/05 ARG RND K ZVIGE ., X EETOBELZEFL | AM
217 | 413.11 128 HECHEDETE (23 B E M5 Y PR HIBR) AM Y
218 | 413.11 CDN/6 ARLHEE DTG (—HA R EE MG Y REHIER) . Eed | AM *
AL REN
219 | 413.11 D/15 JLEEfEIE  (should — will in most cases) A
220 | 413.11 USA/82 ARLHEDOENE (—F MR H EE MY RERIER) . Eed | AM o
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AL REN
221 | 413.11bis 129 522.3 TH (SCO-II O HEABEE) % 413.11bis THIZHE T W/D
222 | 413.12 CDN/7 FEVTHE FTBEIE Y OHEE 1X SCO-L I IZb#EHTX 5 A
223 | 413.12 CDN/8 IHFCHELDIETE (S0 1 [ E M5 Y PR HIBR) AM
224 | 413.12 USA/83 HECHE DETE (23 B E M5 Y PR HIER) AM
225 | 417.1 USA/84 JEEEIEESC (are — were) A
226 | 4223 USA/85 HFEEIE (dose equivalent rate — dose rate) A
227 | 423.6 RC/3 FHAO Table 4 #4592 & &2 T AM
SECTION V
228 | 501.5 USA/86 Emﬁ{ bA&ESC (post-fabrication, packages) A
229 | 502.3 F/21 FAELETIE (should comly) A
230 | 503.8 F/22 ANSI #Lk O 58k AM
Sec.V Ref.
231 | 503.8 WNTU/16 | ANSI #i#& D5k A
Sec.V Ref.
232 | 505.2 CH/06 Fe s e E O Bk A ¥
233 | 507.3 WNTU17 | i B ﬂé% HORBSTEE O EERME (BEMEY | A
BLAN) XD, mE LoELE
234 | 507.3 F/23 i [&%%ﬁﬁm EY R OFU B O EfEE (i | AM
PEE LIAN) ([T K B0, e EoEE
235 | 516.5 F/24 L%&01%®$€ SARBEIZRB T DI OEALD | AM
236 | 520.1 bis3 | F/25 ANROBGEOIBRE (SCO-III ik 71 H #) AM
237 | 520.1bis3 | RA/10 fOITICdH DN E, A
238 | 520.1bis3 | USA/93 JFEE L (Anyway — However) R
239 | 520.1bis3 | USA/88 SCO-IIT @ 3mSv/h@3m E 475 B D A& 3¢ AM
240 | 520.1bis3 | USA/89 SCO-IIT #Z4L  (label) 70 HA DR W/D
241 | 520.1bis3 | USA/90 BEREST () AM | USA/88
242 | 520.2 F/26 HIBR & 7= Ridk O1EE A
243 | 520.2,520.3 | J/31 BHELHEZOEDICE LD D (5202, 5203, 5204, A *
520.4, 520.1bis3 TH)
520.1bis3
244 | 520.2 USA/87 HFEMEIE (is — should be) A
245 | 520.3 F/27 HIER S 7= 5ed D 1ETE A
246 | 520.3 USA/91 JEEETE O M (radiation levels — dose rates) A
247 | 520.3 D/16 i 1E{t (operations — radioactive material) A
248 520.3 WNTV18 | &3 ((EHEE) . HEEEAE OB (dose rate) AM
249 | 520.4 CH/07 R EBEOHIFR AM
250 | 520.4, 1/30 PEREE (HFEEZE O, #iE k) AM
520.1bis3
251 | 520.4 USA/92 JFEMEIE (are to — should) AM
252 | 520.5 USA/94 %?%{%E (should — will most likely) A
253 | 520.5 USA/95 HFEMEIE (need to ffA) A
254 | 520.6 D/17 B 72 A DOEH 2 BT % AM
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255 | 520.6 1/32 HFE# E( (component — SCO-III) A
256 | 520.7 F/28 i 08 SCE AL FH O AL AM
257 | 520.7 USA/96 AEEFCH OHIFR  (in this publication) A
258 | 520.9 CDN/9 A AE OEIBR R OGE#E o B8 (—522.3 1H) A
259 | 520.9 F/29 AAELEE  (unpackaged) A
260 | 520.10 CDN/10 | f&3C (unpackaged penetrations — sealed) AM
261 | 521.1 USA/97 REREIE (29T). B3 (has been — should be) R
262 | 522.1-2 RUS/6 i 05 B OFE R BEIR B D EX4 kA4 8n3 5, [EfE | R
HFLE DR L]
263 | 522.1 USA/98 SEHEHA LD =D DEST (BATL) A
264 | 522.3 D/18 A BUEGEY) DL~V E B 2 72\ 2 & OB AM
265 | 522.3 F/30 ESC (of DHIKR) AM
266 | 522.3 /33 HBHE) (—413.11bis) |2 L 2 at#fiE1b AM
267 | 522.3 USA/99 ﬂkjc (ZES#E DI k) AM
268 | 522.4 CDN/11 AAFLETIE (shrinking — sinking) A
269 | 522.4 CH/08 FRGLRTIE (shrinking — sinking) . sinkingiB A
270 | 522.4 D/19 AEAESC (BBRL) W/D
271 | 522.4 E/l é??ﬂﬂfb (shrinking — sinking) A
272 | 522.4 F/31 FAFCETIE (shrinking — sinking %) AM
273 | 522.4 1/34 FARLETIE (shrinking — sinking) A
274 | 522.4 UK/7 FAFLATIE (shrinking — sinking) . J4FEDUE (allowsto | AM
address — addresses)
275 | 522.4 USA/100 | &mifEsc (L) A
276 | 522.4 USA/101 | =3B # (allows to address — addresses) A
277 | 522.4 USA/102 | EFEDOWE (D 3 fE5) AM
278 522.4 WNTV/53 | RAFCETIE  (shirinking) A
279 | 523.1 IND/4 TI ®FBIZ SCO-I % BN AM
280 | 523.1(d) CH/09 EAamE LTHERAINEMa T FTOTHIMEEEZ | R
HWHT 5
281 | 523.1 (d) D/20 B = 7 F o TIHBZHIBRT 5 (KEETe) A
282 | 523.1 RC/9 BNCA MM X o TR E T iEZ2 LT 5, R
283 | Sec.Ill, Ref | RC/10 FRELEE (Dray — Dry) A
284 | 523.1(d) USA/103 | 355E- FHREMEIE (which — that, Transport Regulation %) AM
285 | 523.2 RC/11 TI V& J7 1k O WL AM
286 | 523.3 CDN/12 | Table 7 O f % 52 % MR 5 AM
287 | 523.3 USA/104 | 2 [E{ESC (Table 7 Z s A L 72\ AA) AM
288 | 523.3 WNTI/19 | Table 7 O3 H %} 5 & WL ) ORRGLET I AM
289 | 523.7 F/32 B OV ORI B 1T AU O Zbd | AM
290 | 524.1 F/33 A 524 TH & 525 THO 3Bl & 0FEE AM
291 | 524.2 F/34 HH] 524 TH & 525 THO 43El & DA AM
292 | 525.1 F/35 e EDOEIE (R —R$HA) A
293 | 525.1-536.1 | USA/105 | HE S OEIE (HHEES L 0L R
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294 | 526.1 WNTI/54 | fadk EOMEIE (A~—RFEA) A
295 | 527.1 F/36 L%&01%®$€ EIRREIZB T DM O LD | AM *
296 | 528.1 F/37 L%&01%®$€ B OELD | AM
297 | 536A.1 | WNTL20 | [E#E 7 & BIGRARWER OB HIBR O] AM
298 | 537.1-584.1 | USA/106 | HE S OEIE (HHIEES L OBE) R
299 | 539.1 CH/10 BND & Dk OREALE T 35T O R AM
300 | 539.1 F/38 Bl = 7 T W CREEFL A B L 722 AM
301 | 540.4 135 EALOBRO R S FIIMBTH D Z L2l T 5 R
302 | 540.4 WNTI21 | fEALOBRO K S CThHH 2 L 2FHT 5 R
303 | 541.4 1/36 TR OO K S FIIMBETH L Z L E2HAT D R
304 | 543.1 AU/2 ki 45010 T 5 2 L 2B LT D, R
305 | 543.2 F/39 Bl = o 7 Tz W TR M BRI TAEH L 22 v, /N | AM
A REEFR ORI %1837,
306 | 543.2 CH/11 BND B D) ORI 5 T O R E N AM
307 | 543.2 WNTL22 | /YA ZfEFL (placard) OFIH % BT 5 R
308 | 546.4 USA/107 | IExNfd ORE HiEZ DD 0T <35 AM
309 | 546.5 USA/108 | JEEIEIE (previsously) . RAFLAEIE AM
310 | 546.6 WNTI/55 | BEFMEE (77 77 7% ) A
311 | 554.1 CH/12 SCO-III (233 1F % #BREZ DO HIBR, AM
312 | 554.1 1/37 THEFRMEIE (520.1-520.2 ~ 520.1 bis3—520.5) R CH/12
313 | 562.1 USA/109 | {&3C (Segregation distance) A
314 | 564.3 USA/110 | HFEIEIE : amplified — discussed A
315 | 568.1-3 RUS/5 HAREH T O CSI 25 OWLEMATAMA O TL X ONCSIER | R
oA EZENT 5, [RELE2 L]
316 | 570.2 USA/111 | £Z4y 245 A BRA: 15g [REEDS PP %35 8 & O it dHIBR AM
317 | 573.1 F/40 W R OSEE ORI B T 2 UM 0 Z{kd | AM H
318 | 575.1 D/21 SCO-IIT 5! o B fifefl. R F/42
319 | 575.1 F/42 SCO-II DFFHIFEE AN E AL HIFRT 5 A
320 | 575.1 USA/114 | BfEfk (573.7 B & DS R F/42
321 575.1 WNTI/23 | SCO-III D FehllFE iE A ZE 2 IR 5 AM F/42
322 | 575.7 F/41 fE3C (control the access HII[4) AM
323 | 575.7 RA/11 THREIE (575.7 — 573.7) A
324 | 575.7 USA/112 [EEEFR2L 2] AM
325 | 575.7 USA/113 | &30 (k&S0 AM
326 575.7 WNTV56 | HHFEE (575—-573) A
327 | 579.2 F/43 SCO-IIT O R 5l HE A 2 2 H i A
328 | 579.2 1/38 SCO-II DRI & D Flsk A4 & HIBR A
329 | 579.2 USA/115 | B3Rl (575.7, 577.1 THE DIEA) R
330 | 581.1 USA/116 | J<FEEE (one — a) A
331 | Sec.V,Ref. | USA/117 | SHEVES W TR O FHT{t (S HOCTHER 8 &KUY 10-14) R | USA/29%
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SECTION VI

332 | 602.1-613.2 | USA/118 | THFEIE (602.1 - 613.2 — 601.1 -612.2) R
333 | 605.2 USA/119 | REZRFLHEIZ D & 23CHIBR, A
334 | 613.1 E/2 613.1 BURJBIZH S HoUik 283 % A
335 | 613A.1-A.5 | USA/120 | THFF(EE (613A.1 -613A.5 —613.1 —613.5) R
336 | 613A.1 USA/121 | &3 (WIH(k) A
337 | 613A.2 USA/122 | ZHRIEFREE (613.4) AM
338 | 613A.2 D/22 EF SN HFEDOM A (shipment after storage) A
339 | 613A.2 1/39 HFEMEIE  (has to — should) R
340 | 613A.2 UK/8 JEFEIE L (that are — i.e.,) AM
341 | 613A.2 UK/9 JEFEIEIE (the HIFR) AM
342 613A.2 | WNTI/57 | 3EEEEIE (e, eg,) . HiEEA. 2RIAFEL AM
343 | 613A.3 CDN/13 | b DB [REFEEH 2 L] AM
344 | 613A.3 USA/123 | &3¢ (Hfk(b) AM
345 613A.3 | WNTI/58 | JERE(EIE (theHlFR) A
346 | 613A.4 D/23 AR EE 7 vt 2O T- D DEL AM
347 | 613A.4 USA/124 | amEZEL (L) R
348 | 613A.5 D/24 &3 (even i A) R
349 | 613A.5 F/44 B3 (ZHBUKERD, KU O TR HIER) AM
350 | 613A.5 1/40 SR OBE) - IBiC (ISO 7195 & Y ANSIN14.1) AM
351 | 613A.5 USA/125 | ZESCERE S B0 (ISO 7195 J Y ANSIN14.1) A
352 | 613A.5 WNTI/25 T W O Rl o HIBR AM
353 | 617.1 UK/14 WEHA A ORAEEF [RETEH 2 L] R
354 | 617.2 WNTI26 | 617.25HE L TZET U X OBIR ’Bé@“é%‘ﬁfziﬁbn AM
355 | 621.2 F/45 WLZEHERF D ZEEDOEE A 1B (ICAO A& AM
356 | 621.2, WNTI/24 | fiZEEERED 2D FE A BN (ICAO A& AM
357 | 624.4 F/46 L%&Ui%mﬁm ERREIZB T DU O LD | AM H
358 | 624.4 J/41 HAIGLHE & 0# L (maximum) R
359 | 624.4 UK/10 EEEXEL (L) AM
360 | 624.4 USA/126 | BEFEIEIE : The OHIER, compliance with A
361 624.4 WNTI/27 AEFLH GEfkERET OB UITERLA) D HIER AM
362 | 624.5 B/3 WEIZ X 28 A IR TELHIRT D, AM
363 | 624.5 UK/11 JEREfE ST (BIRAR) R
364 | 624.5 USA/127 | 9€3E{&1FE (In case when — When) R
365 | 624.5 USA/128 | HFE(EIE (certain — specific %) R
366 624.5 WNTI/28 HEE{EE (In case when — When, compliance with | R
%)
367 | 631.2 1/42 SHSCEROEIE « 800, FEE © TS-R-1 — s a A
368 | 631.2 RA/12 FHRE : TS-R-1 — kA Hl A
369 | 639.1 UK/13 ABRERBRIREIZ13-40~70°C DIREFRFHOZE AT 285 | R *TTEG
370 | 659.2 D/25 Kr-85 QR RIELE 2 1BFLT 5, A
371 | 659.2 WNTI29 | Kr-85 OFERIHLE 218507 5. A

50




372 | 659.4 D/26 T 2O BREE D — ik D FRER G~ D ] 2 HIBR, A
373 | 659.4 WNTI30 | I 2 W FREE O — i DR S~ D1 H % HIBR, A
374 | 661.1 D/27 BIIRENIY 27 NI EM BT 5 2 & Ok, AM
375 | 661.1 WNTI31 | iBIAEIY AT ATEMEETH S Z L OB, . | AM
376 | 673.6/4 USA/129 | #45CETIE (absorbent — absorber) A
377 | 674.1-11, RUS/2 10cm S5 ROEAE OfEMPEOTIA % 25, [BEAEMRE | R
678.1 #HazL]
378 | 674.1 USA/130 | JGEEIE (are — were) 7 A
379 | 674.5 CDN/14 | Z2HCER 50 (HEEDOEBEMAE) Z2MmoEET5 | AM
380 | 674.10 RUS/3 B FEHRF O U235 &R (950g) ZiBFLT 5 AM
381 | 676.2 D/28 S WG TEEOF#E (UK/2015/02) ZHY At AM
382 | 680.7 WNTL32 | iRl 608 HH(b) (G DEEFIMIZELL) o UF6 BINZEEEE | AM
RBEROBRNSTHDZ L 2T 5
383 | 683.2 RUS/4 C BEE SR COKDOBRBADOEEIZET 23 | R *TTEG
DEEE [fREiHEe L]
384 | 683.2 USA/131 | REREEIE A
385 | Sec.VI, F/48 S IRHIKS O FcH b A
Ref[31]
386 | Sec.VI, Ref | RA/13 2 MR SCHR 48bis 2372\ AM
387 | Sec.VI,Ref | USA/132 |2 T LIZHIEE NS UNOB LONE—# VHHANCE S | R
LETRLO a3 A h2R, B oOTHE E T2
388 | Sec.VI, WNTI33 | 2L o it A
Ref[31]
SECTION VII
389 | 701.1/3 USA/133 | REFMELE R
390 | 701.5 F/47 fhD/XT7 A =2 HH D (fF : DGR E &) A
391 | 701.9,1V.19 | CDN/17 | BIf{b2E, [AH m~% DA TTL 5] A
392 | 701.9 F/49 I A IR EV B o HITBR AM
393 | 722.4 F/50 FRFLATIE (A—ZHIBR) A
394 | 722.6 F/51 % TIRBRICR T 288, “REROEZE DB AM | *TTEG
SECTION VIII
395 | 809.3 F/52 HREEIE  (will — should) AM
396 | 809.3 USA/134 | AL D720 DIESL (FAEZAL O FFA) AM
397 | 809.3 WNTI34 | {&3C (This may, ¥R ¥ A Y hT AT L) AM
398 | 809.4 F/53 &3¢ (not limited to be periodical HlIFR) . FEAFEAE IE(of) AM
399 | 809.4 USA/135 | 2mEZXEL (XFy vy o7 s 7 L) AM
400 | 809.4 WNTI/35 | 1&3C (not limited to be periodical HIFR) . FAFCIEIE(of) AM
401 | 819.1 USA/136 | 2012 FEhR DO FE#IZ R 3 A
402 | 819.1 WNTU/59 | 2012 AR D FL#IC R 3 AM
403 | 820.2 F/54 FRRLEIE (AX—ZXDHIER KL O AN) A
404 | 820.3 D/29 1973 ARl 6 75 % O 25 1 O B fife AL AM
405 | 820.3 USA/137 | 1973 4Fhfli s 75 % O AR 1 O W fife AL AM
406 | 820.6 USA/138 | 1973 “FRREGIER 2 DMkl FHEE 11 K TY 1996—2012 4 | A
JRI A 25 A D FRIE 4 (& 0 B A b
407 | 820.7 USA/139 | 1973 EhRERS g5 DML FHEE 1L KX TN 1996—2012 4 | A

Fi Nk 25 i OO BT B O IHREA L
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408 | 820.8 USA/140 | ASTEHIBR A
409 | 820.9 USA/141 | ZRHIAIEHE (2012 — latest) AM
410 | 820.10 USA/142 | 85 AERRIRIE A BRDIE LWL & k4% A
411 | 820.11 USA/143 | ZHKLIEOEIE (832.4 — 832.2 and 832.3) AM
412 | 823.1 FERE | F/55 A LZHAIEEESED AM
413 | 823.1 USA/144 | JGRIEIE A
414 | 823.1 FERE | WNTI/60 | 823.1 THREID A LAl L B ESH 5 A
415 | 823.2 USA/145 | 1973 ERHIBR & BT LIS Ak A
416 | 823.3 USA/146 | ZHRKLIEDOEIE (832.5 — 834.2 and 834.3) AM
417 | 823.3 WNTI/36 | ASTEHIR R
418 | 823.1-826.2 | USA/147 | ZEHEDEIE (823.1 - 826.2 — 824.1 — 827.2) R
419 | 824 IND/5 824 FHIZ AL LIRA R
420 | 827 IND/6 SCO-II JEM O A& A il 5, [EAEmiisize L] R
421 | 829.1 CH/13 RLAK 2 HIBR LBESRIEZ 2T 5 AM
422 | 829.1-840.3 | USA/148 | HHF(EE (829.1 —840.3 — 831.1-842.3) R
423 | 832.2 USA/149 | ki i & 12 5D & kG RRE 5 O £ sk AM
424 | 832.2-832.4 | WNTI/37 | 19734 AR IE & BIAT RO LA RCL kAR 22 0D sk AM
425 | 832.3 USA/150 | ARTEHFR A
426 | 834.1 FERE | F/56 R LEZHA| S S5 A
427 | 834.1 FERH | WNTI61 | R L Z#IHI A SH 5 A
428 | 832.4 USA/151 | 1996 FEhi 7 7 I U —BAfEfk, S5RECGE, AM
429 | 836.1 FEE | F/57 R LEZHA| S ST 5 A
430 | 836.1 FEREH | WNTI/62 | R L #HHI A SE D A
431 | 837.1 FERE | F/58 A LEZHAIEEESED A
432 | 837.1 FERE | WNTI63 | R LA AL A S D A
433 | 838.1 1=RE | F/59 A LZHAIEEESED AM
434 | 838.1 HERH | WNTI64 | RHLZHAI L EAE ST D A
435 | 840.3 USA/152 | & EXE L (NEOHIHEAL) AM
436 | Sec.VIII USA/153 | BV OSSR E A XN TERT 5 AM
Ref

APPENDIX I
437 | 111 /43 1.16,1.22,1.24 L& ET D50 E T2 AM
438 | TABLE1.2. | J/44 Tb-149 & Tb—161 OT — X % BINT 5 A

APPENDIX II
439 | Table IL.1. | J/45 Tb-149 & Tb—161 OF — X ZBINT 5 A
440 | Table I1.2. | J/46 Tb-149 & Tb—161 OF — X ZBINT 5 A
441 Table WNTU/65 FLE DB EAE IE A

I1.2

APPENDIX III

442 | 11L5. RA/14 Xy - OWIE IR S D Z L ZiBRLT 5 A
UK/12 PHE-CRCE-006 (2B 23 AN RSt~ & R

443 | App.Ill Ref | USA/154 | )@ 11 2 M SR D Sk R

APPENDIX IV
444 | 1V.1 F/60 ZRFHELBHIEELLIZEGDED R
445 | IV.2 USA/155 | HEEDifE— (tie-down system — retention system) A
446 | Fig. IV.1. USA/156 | HFEDifE— (tie-down system — retention system) A
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447 | 1IV.5 USA/157 | HEED#E— (tie-down system — retention system) A
448 | Fig. IV.1 T | USA/158 | “retention system” (ZHFEZHE—F 5, AM
449 | 1V.8 CDN/15 | “MHRENRE & OB 28509 5, ratfElE, AM
450 | IV.8 WNTI38 | “MHiREh#E & OB 2851 5, fdatlE IR, AM
451 | IV.8 USA/159 | (&30 (FR5FOIEM) AM
452 | IV.9 USA/160 | “retention system” (ZFFEZ K —9 % AM
453 | IV.10 USA/161 | “retention system” (ZFHFEZH—9 % A
454 | V.12 CDN/16 | ARRZERIEMATOMGEZ BT 5 AM
455 | IV.12 WNTI39 | ARREFIEMIT OMGEEZ BT 5 AM
APPENDIX VI
456 | V164 RC/4 H SR ARAT R BEFE SR O RGEIC A G T — 2 OFIH%Z | R
BFET 5
457 | V172 RC/5 IR T — 2 BNREERTE AN TH 5 2 & ZiBRe R
APPENDIX VII
458 | App.VII CDN/18 | A0 i [ & MG YL PR EE B AR OFL# 2 52 1T AN D R
459 | App.VII CDN/19 | & CDOFL#kH> b “packages” & HIBRT 5 R
460 | App.VII J/47 S8 T [ E MG YL R B AR O FL# 2 18159 5 AM
461 | VIL2, USA/162 | [ftJ&3E VII O 2 BOCHR VILI~VILI0 Z181E 7T 5 AM
Ref.VII
APPENDIX VIII
462 | VIIL13-VII | USA/163 | ffE EOMEIE (EHDLE] /N LOFHK) A
I.15
FERER
A KRR 2401F
AM ETEARE 1514
R:#HTF 684
W/D : Bt T 4
it 4631
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ft# 4 TRANSSC TECHNICAL EXPERT GROUPS (TTEG) Terms of Reference (March
2018)  (fX&R)

TRANSSC #{lf &7 L —7 (TTEG)
(D=5
(201843 )

A. HE:

A4 EAEICE R L T X 7-TRANSSC A o R—E 0Bk, Hifli B &0 FE &
O'SSR-6 E A D H i £ty D IE 44 A REF 5~ 5 M E X, TRANSSC HAlr8Lfq 71—
7 (TTEGS)# OB &5 & Z Lz,

BATOSSR-6M24E = &L D RLE L 7 1 & 213, Hifli R OVEHRRBR O i 12 AL % AT RE

95 SSR-GHMTEM DA 72 RIE L AZFEHT A Z EER LTV, L LR,
TRANSSCIE#E 7 NV—7 O NIE, G2 bNTRE L 7 vt XA CrlRERERER # 8 2 C
RIS LB R E Ny BN D Z E A FEIE LTz, SHIZ, ZNHOEET NV—T %%
L7-TRANSSCAAA A K TSSR-6 LIE L 7 1t 270 B S /- =4 BF I3 5 B
IZETOEMHENMERINCFHE S D 2 & 2 FEICT 2 R2KGRNT 7 1 —F TIERE S
Nigho e EESE Th o7,

TRANSSCIZ S INT % 3 O AT Fnaik e OB 1T, £k % 72 TRANSSC Y —F 7 7 )L —
TNCBTDEWNEMEOREENEIET D L)1, TNENOEOHEMFEIZZ 2 5T
Wb, LN T, BEFEDOTRANSSC X 3 — K OVE D £ D4y 8 O B K O Hi e
% . SSR-6HE LM AN T D& 7o Hfi B IC B W T, (KR CTRE S 7= IR X
STHALONET D Z EREREIND, ZOHET, 2200FEATREFEND D
1. SSR-6D 23, MB 72l &2 AW AEE IS < S22 A L o %t
ThHHIEN, FRICIFET L L0 HEUVWSSR-60D HLUE L TR O H ., Filfny
B S BHERIZTHEND ZEEEET DA =X A EREET 5,
2. SSR-6DHE & 72 i3 B 31T D EEEME OFAMTRE S A HEFF T 5 A = X 4
At U IR E O B 5 CHLUE O SRR & OSSRl E 2 3F5 52
Z L EAEEICT S,
VEZED R HRIT, SSR-6 X IIBh#H T 2 Z2IRHDO2FET L DO RE LY A 7 M TEFRE
Wb bbb,
TTEG/Z. TRANSSC35TAEINT- BV, UTOETEDENEI Y B THIL, WG
IR E D EEDFICH L TREIND, -
TTEG Jji#2Fi#% (Radiation Protection)
TTEG gk ae & OFEAf (Package performance and assessment)
TTEG @t 3% (Transport operational matters)
TTEG K@t (Criticality)

BT =X T T N—TITBTDHEE EFEXERDODRED AT R F TTEGIZ X » THE
I sz,
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Feffr g s (TBD) 13, FHEROEEHEOMNRTH Y . FTTEGIEZ DfF Iy 725
E~NOEBEEZFEIND, BFETBD~DOT 7 & 2IILTTEGIC 52 b5,

FELZERT LD SN RERTTIEGY =T RA A FBELNRLTEA

Do
B. Eff & E%E
20184F4 H

1. FHERIX, LTEEET 572012, TRANSSC35 T v S 1L7- & TTEGIZ B
SN NS ORI TRANSSCE I DR A L R —50Z A — /LT D,

a. 1LLEDOTTEGIZBMT 2ERDNH L0, £$1BMTLHTETHLT KA
P LRI E OIS e o O FIME DO RERR.

b. HTTEGH#kE D, B COHER & & ToHERS ;

c. (a)&W(b)~dal%Z L, Transport-Safety.Contact-Point@iaea.org  (e-mail
BH : TTEG[xxxxxxx] ZMM& NTTEGHER ~OHERE) I[C3 N2 0ude s
720, TTEGiEEIZITRANSSC A U X—THDH Z ENREIN D,

d. #HEEOMUIL, 20184130,

e. TTEGA N —(, (MO F-ENTTEGIEEEIHIZE D X &E D OfFE % B
BT RETHDH, £L T, ARERGS. BRARZHMAITV., FBEINSLE
TRANSSC36IZ#ETE A L o, MERFHATTEGERIZRMT 5,

2. FHERIL.STTEGA L /N—Z4A18H £ CICEEFEMOERZIRIL L .S TTEG
AUN—ITHERRERITO 22 BT 5,

3. HTTEGA U N—X, FHERA—NVICTHET HTTEGOEERE AT 5
ZEMEGEEN%, (Transport-Safety.Contact-Point@iaea.org)  (e-mail
subject: TTEG [xxxxxxx] vote for Chair)

4. BEOHFYIX., 20184F4H27H

5. FHERIX. FTTEGIZRERZIEZ D,

2018454 7> 5TRANSSC 36 ¥ T

6.
7.

FHERIL, TTEGY = 7R A v M fE L 4 5,
ATTEGEHE L. FTTEGO =H T CORMMICOIRR A2 L. Tk
AT D T2 I LB 72 0 E 2 BtE T 5,

STTEGHRIX, #i R U AHOLIIC, 4 H O20184 0 (Eer B UTTEG
A 8= U X ZTRANSSC36 BIAZ G HE T D,

C. TTEGERUWGOHF S h bR

KTTEG & 1X. TRANSSC36TOHE%R S L= HiliF4t (proposed technical studies)
(2B % iERm OGS A I U 7= e W O VEZERH ] (work programme) % 95, 1E3¥
FHEIITTEG #HEICL - TEH SN L THA I,
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BFTTEG FUTDOZ LAEFH END:

C1
C2

C3

C4
C5

C6

TTEG A NRN—=KRZEDOWGCA N —U X M ZfiRiT 52 &

FTRANSSCEAICHE T 52 OB TTEG~DRRE S L7 FEFME ORIz 0
TRV HONDEAEREDO Y R D &AERFT 252 &

TTEG SharePoint ¥ MZEBWT, HEE, SAHREE, iddk/ — MEOZED
VESEICBE T AR EOBRE AT 52 &

Fehifi SN D BT~ DEFEFHZ T2 2 &
FTRANSSCEEIZHWGCOIERD B 22 2t L, ZAUZITMESERME, ThE T
DI, TERIRTE~DOER L OIER(Z T Z &

AIAEIC5E T L7 TTEG 1EX(OsFM z itk LI ERMESELE\HE T2 L. kD
FOMEERERET D2 &, T L THERTO/EREMEO 2 B —% #EHZ/RL T
etz
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TRANSSC Technical Expert Group on Radiation Protection

Last updated on 12 March 2018

Country/Organizatio

n

Argentina
Australia
Canada
Canada
Finland
France
Germany
India

Japan
Japan
Kenya
Netherlands
Norway
Russian Federation
Slovakia
Switzerland
Switzerland
United States
ISSPA

WNTI

Expert

Mr Christian Elechosa
Mr Samir Sarkar

Mr Marc-Andre Charette
Mr Sylvain Faille

Mr Santtu Hellsten

Mr Thierry Chrupek

Mr Ingo Reiche

Mr Manju Saini

Ms Akiko Konnai

Mr Takuji Fukuda

Mr John Opar

Mr Mathieu Ter Morshuizen
Mr Mette Nilsen

Mr Vladimir Ershov

Ms Alena Bujnova

Mr Frank Koch

Mr Jan van Aarle

Mr Richard Boyle

Mr Greg Fulford

Ms Anne Presta

Email

celechosa@arn.gob.ar
samir.sarkar@arpansa.gov.au
marc-andre_charette@cameco.com
sylvain.faille@canada.ca
santtu.hellsten@stuk.fi
thierry.chrupek@asn.fr
ingo.reiche@bfe.bund.de
manjusaini@aerb.gov.in
konnai@nmri.go.jp
takuji_fukuda@nsr.go.jp
johnotiopar@yahoo.com
mathieu.ter.morshuizen@anvs.nl
mette.nilsen@nrpa.no
ershov@nwatom.ru
alena.bujnova@mindop.sk
frank.koch@ensi.ch
jan.vanaarle@axpo.com
rick.boyle@dot.gov
greg.fulford@nordion.com
apresta@wnti.co.uk

TRANSSC Technical Expert Group on Package Performance and

Assessment

Last updated on 12 March 2018

Country/Organizatio

n
Argentina
Brazil
Canada
Canada
France
Germany
India

Iran

Iran

Expert

Mr Christian Elechosa
Mr Nat Bruno

Mr Marc-Andre Charette
Mr Sylvain Faille

Mr Thierry Chrupek

Mr Ingo Reiche

Mr Maniju Saini

Mr Ahmad Eshraghi

Mr Bardia Hajizadeh
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Email

celechosa@arn.gob.ar
nbruno@cnen.gov.br
marc-andre_charette@cameco.com
sylvain.faille@canada.ca
thierry.chrupek@asn.fr
ingo.reiche@bfe.bund.de
manjusaini@aerb.gov.in
aeshraghi@aeoi.org.ir
bhajizadeh@aeoi.org.ir



Italy

Japan

Japan
Russian Federation
Slovakia
Spain
Switzerland
Switzerland
United States
ISSPA

WNTI

Mr Sandro Trivelloni
Mr Takuji Fukuda
Ms Akiko Konnai

Mr Vladimir Ershov
Ms Alena Bujnova
Mr Fernando Zamora
Mr Frank Koch

Mr Jan van Aarle
Mr Richard Boyle
Mr Greg Fulford

Ms Anne Presta

sandro.trivelloni@isprambiente.it
takuji_fukuda@nsr.go.jp
konnai@nmri.go.jp
ershov@nwatom.ru
alena.bujnova@mindop.sk
fzm@csn.es
frank.koch@ensi.ch
jan.vanaarle@axpo.com
rick.boyle@dot.gov
greg.fulford@nordion.com
apresta@wnti.co.uk

TRANSSC Technical Expert Group on Transport Operational Matters

Last updated on 12 March 2018

Country/Organizatio

n
Argentina
Brazil
Canada
Canada
China
Egypt
France
Germany
Japan
Japan
Kenya
Korea
Norway
Pakistan
Slovakia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland
United States
IMO

ISSPA
WNTI

Expert

Mr Christian Elechosa
Mr Nat Bruno

Mr Marc-Andre Charette
Mr Sylvain Faille

Mr Yulin Zhan

Mr Mohamed Badr
Mr Thierry Chrupek
Mr Ingo Reiche

Mr Takuji Fukuda

Ms Akiko Konnai

Mr John Opar

Mr Bok Hyoung Lee
Mr Mette Nilsen

Mr Muhammad Muneer
Ms Alena Bujnova
Mr Fernando Zamora
Mr Michael Wallin
Mr Frank Koch

Mr Jan van Aarle

Mr Richard Boyle

Mr Bingbing Song

Mr Greg Fulford

Ms Anne Presta

58

Email

celechosa@arn.gob.ar
nbruno@cnen.gov.br
marc-andre_charette@cameco.com
sylvain.faille@canada.ca
854142394@qqg.com
halimbadr@yahoo.com
thierry.chrupek@asn.fr
ingo.reiche@bfe.bund.de
takuji_fukuda@nsr.go.jp
konnai@nmri.go.jp
johnotiopar@yahoo.com
leebh@kins.re.kr
mette.nilsen@nrpa.no
m.muneer@pnra.org
alena.bujnova@mindop.sk
fzm@csn.es
Michael.Wallin@ssm.se
frank.koch@ensi.ch
jan.vanaarle@axpo.com
rick.boyle@dot.gov
BSong@imo.org
greg.fulford@nordion.com
apresta@wnti.co.uk



TRANSSC Technical Expert Group on Criticality

Last updated on 12 March 2018

Country/Organizatio

n

Argentina
Australia
Canada
France
Germany
India

Japan

Japan
Russian Federation
Slovakia
Sweden
United States
IMO

ISSPA

WNTI

Expert

Mr Christian Elechosa
Mr Samir Sarkar

Mr Sylvain Faille

Mr Thierry Chrupek
Mr Benjamin Ruprecht
Mr Manju Saini

Ms Akiko Konnai

Mr Takuji Fukuda

Mr Vladimir Ershov
Ms Alena Bujnova

Mr Dennis Mennerdahl
Mr Richard Boyle

Mr Bingbing Song

Mr Greg Fulford

Ms Anne Presta
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Email

celechosa@arn.gob.ar
samir.sarkar@arpansa.gov.au
sylvain.faille@canada.ca
thierry.chrupek@asn.fr
benjamin.ruprecht@bfe.bund.de
manjusaini@aerb.gov.in
konnai@nmri.go.jp
takuji_fukuda@nsr.go.jp
ershov@nwatom.ru
alena.bujnova@mindop.sk
dennis.mennerdahl@ems.se
rick.boyle@dot.gov
BSong@imo.org
greg.fulford@nordion.com
apresta@wnti.co.uk



